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Welcome to Catalogue 196, October 2016. Spring is sprung here in lovely Perth after a considerable rainy winter (not 
complaining mind!). Hyde Park, which is literally our back yard, is pristine and the lakes are full. Our resident swans have 
again produced a brood of three and are very protective. Last years teenagers have taken to wing and spend a lot of their 
time doing take-offs and landings like navy pilots on an aircraft carrier. Ah, it’s good to be alive. The football season is at 
an end (thank God she says!). What a fairy tale with the underdogs getting up in both Aussie Rules and Rugby League. It’s 
good for the morale of people in straightened circumstances to occasionally taste the fruit of victory. My game of choice, 
Rugby Union, leaves a lot to be desired. The All Blacks are now so far ahead of the rest of the world it’s unlikely anyone 
will beat them any time soon. We couldn’t beat time with a stick at the moment (although the Wallabies beat Argentina in 
London on the weekend). We win the odd game against lesser mortals but when the whips are cracking we seem to ‘lose 
em ting-ting’. Not sure I will see an Australian team hold up the Bledisloe Cup again in my lifetime. And the weekend saw 
the great Bathurst show-case on again. As I went to school there I’m always interested in Mt Panorama. Great race marred 
in the end by foolish driving on the part of a couple of drivers with Will Davison doing a Stephen Bradbury and slipping 
through to win by the smallest of margins. Needless to say a lot of whinging ensued. Suck it up princess is all I can say. 
The centre piece of this catalogue is SIMMO—the biography of one of our greatest soldiers, Ray Simpson, VC, DCM. We 
had 1,000 produced and have so far sold 780. As soon as we sell the remaining 220 we can distribute the proceeds to our 
chosen veterans-based charities. I’ve reduced the retail price by $10 to $55 plus postage. I’d like to think that everyone on 
my mailing list has a copy gracing their book shelves. They are of very high quality and all signed by both Pete Lutley and 
my good self.  It’s been a 5 year project with one year of sales. While we’re on the subject of raising money for charity, we 
can’t go past the efforts of Laurie ‘Truck’ Sams, a one-legged SAS veteran, who is riding a push bike from Hanoi to 
Sydney raising awareness and money for the anti PTSD cause. He’s currently in Port Augusta and his son William, a NZ 
army officer, has joined him for the ride to Adelaide. So if you see the Truck convoy, please slip them a few quid to go on 
with. His support team consists of the cream of SAS veterans, John Matten, Trevor Gunning, Bryan Kelly and Troy 

Lockyer who have given their time and effort in a totally voluntary capacity. Well done boys! Hope to be there when you 
arrive in Sydney. So...about books! Not a bad list this one with a few new titles and many that have been listed in the past. 
It’s always gratifying to sell a book and then find another copy of the same book to relist. I’m working on a couple of new 
projects as we speak, mostly revolving around bibliographies. More info on these as they develop further. And as usual I 
dedicate this list to veterans and serving soldiers who may not be travelling too well. Vaya con Dios.  Mick & Jo 

 Glossary of Terms (and conditions) 
 

Returns: books may be returned for refund within 7 days and only if not as 
described in the catalogue. 
NOTE:  If you prefer to receive this catalogue via email, let us know on 
info@imprimaturbooks.com.au  
 

My Bookroom is open each day by appointment – preferably 
in the afternoons. Give me a call. 
 
Abbreviations: 8vo =octavo size or from 140mm to 240mm, ie normal size book, 
4to = quarto approx 200mm x 300mm (or coffee table size); d/w = dust wrapper; 
pp = pages; vg cond = (which I thought was self explanatory) very good condition. 
Other dealers use a variety including ‘fine’ which I would rather leave to coins etc. 
Illus = illustrations (as opposed to ‘plates’); ex lib = had an earlier life in library 
service (generally public) and is showing signs of wear (these books are generally 
1st editions mores the pity but in this catalogue most have been restored); eps + 
end papers, front and rear, ex libris or ‘book plate’; indicates it came from a 
private collection and has a book plate stuck in the front end papers. Books such 
as these are generally in good condition and the book plate, if it has provenance, 
ie, is linked to someone important, may increase the value of the book, inscr = 
inscription, either someone’s name or a presentation inscription; fep = front end 
paper; the paper following the front cover and immediately preceding the half title 
page; biblio: bibliography of sources used in the compilation of a work (important 
to some military historians as it opens up many other leads). or.cl. = original cloth 
generally indicating there is no dust wrapper; restored; generally means a book 
has had the treatment by a book binder. New end papers, glued or sewn spine, 
even new boards. The value of rare books can be greatly enhanced if they are 
restored professionally. ‘Back-yarders’ should desist from attempting to restore 
books! There are many reputable binders around the place who will do a good job 
at a good price.  By the way, the number that appears in brackets in the catalogue, 
ie (1814) is a data base number so no need to quote it when ordering. 
Postage is always extra and insurance is available upon request. Overseas 
orders by credit card only. Postage will be by cheapest and most practical 
means possible unless otherwise requested. (In Australia, Express Post is 
the quickest and carefully handled by Australia Post. Express Post has 
increased to $17 for a 3kg satchel (this includes everything OVER 500gms 
and under 3kg). So if you want it quick use Express—bit slower is the 3kg 
red satchel - $15 which includes post pack and TLC).  
 
Our terms for first-time buyers are ‘payment up front’.  Established buyers 
can pay by credit card, cheque, money order etc on receipt of an invoice.  
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American Civil War 

 

196/1. (9141)  Axelrod, Alan The Horrid 
Pit: The Battle of the Crater, The Civil 
War's Cruelest Mission.  Carrol & Graf 
Publishers, NY, 2007. 1st ed, large 8vo in 
d/w, plates, chapter notes, appendix, 
biblio, index, pp284, **the Battle of the 
Crater on July 30, 1864, was the greatest 
Union fiasco of the war. The explosion of the 
mine opened a gap in the Confederate line that 
might have ended the war if properly exploited 
but the Union generalship from Meade and 
Burnside down performed abominably, as 
new cond, A$28. 

196/2. (8751)  Buchanan, Lamont. A 
Pictorial History of the Confederacy.  
Bonanza Books, NY, 1971. 1st ed, 4to in 
protected d/w, fully illustrated (over 300 
illustrations) in b/w photos and block 
prints, index, pp288, **the whole vivid story 
in pictures of the gallant, heroic slice of history 
that was the Confederate States of America, 
from the delegate's first meeting to the final 
dissolution, vg cond, A$26. 

196/3. (9576)  Crane, Bierce, Stowe. Great 
American Writers: The Civil War: .  
Peerage Books, London, 1989. 1st UK ed, 
large 8vo in protected d/w, pp301, 
**Stephen Crane's 'The Red Badge of 
Courage'; Ambrose Bierce's 'Tales of Soldiers 
and Civilians in the Midst of Life'; and 
Harriet Beecher Stowe's 'Uncle Tom's Cabin' 
- all great Civil War works, an omnibus of 
gems, vg cond, A$30. 

196/4. (9574)  Dowdey, Clifford. Lee's Last 

Campaign: The Story of Lee and His 
Men Against Grant, 1864.  Bonanza 
Books, NY, 1960. Poss reprint, large 8vo 
inprotected d/w, large map 'The 
Wilderness to Petersburg' in prelims, 
various other maps, bibliographical essay 
and biblio, index, pp415, **the detailed and 
moving story of Lee's last campaign of 
maneuver with the Army of Northern Virginia 
in the 6 weeks from early May to mid-june og 
1964. It is a story of the aging Lee meeting a 
confident and aggressive younger opponent in 
Grant, vg cond, A$32. 

196/5. (8974)  Fishel, Edwin C. The Secret 

War for the Union: The Untold Story of 
Military Intelligence in the Civil War.  
Mariner Books, NY, 1996. 1st ed, thick 8vo 
in card covers, extensive chapter notes 
and biblio, index, pp734, **'recommended 
for all Civil War collections' Library Journal; 
'Breaks much new ground, revises orthodox 
interpretations of famous commanders and 

campaigns, and deserves to reach a wide 
audience' - New York Times. vg cond and 
uncommon, A$35. 

196/6. (9735)  Flood, Charles Bracelen. 
Grant and Sherman: The Friendship That 
Won the Civil War.  Farrar, Straus & 
Giroux, NY, 2005. 1st ed, large 8vo 
ingood, protected d/w, plates, maps, 
chapter notes, biblio, index, pp460, 
**William Tecumseh Sherman said of Ulysses 
S. Grant 'We were as brothers'. They were 
two of the most important figures of the Civil 
War and together they were able to defeat Lee 
and his Confederate Army, vg cond, A$32. 

196/7. (8195)  Hunt, Roger, D. Colonels in 

Blue: Union Army Colonels of the Civil 
War: The New England States.  Schiffer 
Military History, USA, 2001. 1st ed, 4to in 
d/w, marbled boards, fully illustrated, 
full alpha listing, index, pp224, **the 
colonels from Connecticut, Maine, 
Massachusetts, New Hampshire, Rhode Island 
and Vermont, a useful research tool, vg cond 
and uncommon, A$40. 

196/8. (9575)  Katcher, Philip. Brassey's 
Almanac: The American Civil War.  
Brasssey's, London, 2003. 1st ed, large 8vo 
in protected d/w, plates and maps, 
statistical data, biblio, indexes, pp240, **a 
day by day chronology of the war plus 138 
biographies of personalities from Charles 
Adams to Felix Zollicoffer and full details of 
all equipment and weapons used by both sides, 
a very useful reference, vg cond, A$26. 

196/9. (8975)  Lankford, Nelson, D. Cry 
Havoc! The Crooked Road to Civil War, 
1861.  Viking Penguin, NY, 2007. 1st ed, 
large 8vo in d/w, plates, notes and biblio, 
index, pp308, **the story of the people whose 
actions during the spring of 1861 finally 'let 
slip the dogs of war', vg cond, A$34. 

196/10. (8979)  Leech, Margaret. Reveille 

in Washington 1860-1865  Time Life 
Books, USA, 1980 (fp1941). Reprint, thick 
8vo in card covers, biblio, index, pp592, 
**this book won the Pulitzer Prize in 1941. It 
deals with Washington and its part in the 
Civil War, very interesting perspectives, vg 
cond, A$26. 

196/11. (8692)  Markle, Donald E. Spies & 

Spymasters of the Civil War.  Hippocrene 
Books, NY, 2006 (fp2004). Revised & 
expanded edition, trade 8vo in card 
covers, glossary, biblio, index, 284, **there 
were 432 known Civil War spies - this is the 
most comprehensive book on the subject ever 
written, very useful reference, vg cond, A$24. 

196/12. (9736)  McNeil, Jim. Masters of the 

Shoals: Tales of the Cape Fear Pilots 
Who Ran the Union Blockade.  Da Capo 
Press, USA, 2003. 1st Da Capo ed, trade 
8vo in card covers, profusely illustrated, 
appendix lists pilots and their boats, 
chapter notes, biblio, index, pp188, **the 
daring Cape Fear pilots who risked their lives 
for the Confederacy. The Union navy 
blockaded the Cape Fear river at Wilmington, 
keeping desperately needed food and supplies 
from reaching the Confederacy, vg cond, 
A$24. 

196/13. (1655)  Miller, William J. Mapping 
For Stonewall: The Civil War Service of 
Jed Hotchkiss.  Elliot & Clarke, 
Washington, 1993. 1st ed, 4to in d/w, 
plates, illus and maps, index, source notes, 
pp176, **Hotchkiss, a cartographer, produced 
most of the up-to-date maps used by Stonewall 
Jackson, one of the Confederacy’s great 
generals, vg cond, not often seen, A$35. 

196/14. (10005)  Naval History Division. 
Civil War Naval Chronology 1861-1865.  
Dept of Navy, Washington, 1971. 1st ed, 
very large 4to in navy buckram, over 1,000 
page, (weight 3kg packed), **this is the first 
time all the parts by year have been compiled 
into a single volume. It is an extraordinary 
achievement, vg cond and most 
uncommon, A$130. 

196/15. (9754)  Rawls, Walton (ed). Great 
Civil War Heroes and Their Battles.  
Abbeville Press, NY, 1985. 1st ed, 3rd 
printing, large oblong 4to in protected d/
w, inscription in fep and half-title pages, 
fully illustrated in colour and b/w, index, 
pp304 (note: book weighs 1.8kg packed) 
**a beautifully laid out book showing many 
battle scenes in colour and portaits of the 
heroes from both sides, vg cond, A$45. 

196/16. (8443)  Reid, Brian Holden & 
Keegan, John (gen ed). The American 
Civil War and the Wars of the Industrial 
Revolution.  Cassell, London, 1999. 1st ed, 
4to in d/w (slightly crumpled at the rear), 
colour & b/w plates and maps, biblio, 
index, pp224, **a focus on the strategic and 
operational dimensions of the campaigns, 
showing how such factors as generalship, staff 
work, organisation, intelligence and logistics 
affected the shape and decisions of the 
battlefield, an excellent reference, vg cond, 
A$34. 

196/17. (4528)  Scharf, J. Thomas. History 
of the Confederate States Navy: From It's 
Organisation to the Surrender of It's Last 
Vessel.  Gramercy Books, NY, 1996. (fp 
c1867) Facsimile reprint, thick 8vo in d/w, 
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illus, index, full list of all vessels, pp824, 
**the author was an officer of the Confederate 
States Navy; covers the struggle with the US 
Navy, river and open sea engagements, 
blockade-running, Iron-clads and torpedoes 
and the history of privateering, a great book, 
vg cond, A$48. 

196/18. (8550)  Thayer, William M. From 
the Tan Yard to the White House: The 
Story of the Life of General Grant.  
Hodder & Stoughton, London, 1892. 6th 
ed, 8vo in green cloth with gilt titles, book 
plate, portrait in frontispiece, pp411, 
**from humble beginnings to General of the 
US Army to President; one of the great leaders 
of his era, spine weak else good cond and 
uncommon, A$45. 

 

Aviation 

 

196/19. (9798)  Anderson, Peter. Mustangs 

of the RAAF and RNZAF.  A.H. & A.W. 
Reed, Sydney,  1975. 1st ed, large 4to in 
protected d/w, fully illustrated, 
appendices, index, pp108, **the North 
American P-51 Mustang was one of the most 
famous fighter aircraft of all time. It served in 
over 20 air forces for 34 years of military 
service. It entered Austalian service after 
WW2 and saw extensive action in Korea with 
77 Sqn. The NZAF also flew Mustangs in four 
sqns, vg cond, A$45. 

196/20. (9973)  Andrews, C.F. & Morgan, 
E.B. Supermarine Aircraft Since 1914.  
Putnam, London, 1981. 1st ed, large 8vo in 
vg d/w, fully illustrated, appendices, 
index, pp400, **Supermarine is one of the 
great names of British aviation. They really 
made their name with the legendary Spitfire in 
its various Marks in WW2, vg cond and 
difficult to find in 1st ed, A$52. 

196/21. (525)  Balfe, J.D. War Without 
Glory: Australians in the Air War with 
Japan 1941-45.  MacMillan, Melbourne, 
1984. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, illus, plates, 
maps,  index, pp293, **traces the experiences 
of several pilots and brings the reader into the 
cockpits of their planes, the Hudsons and 
Buffaloes, vg cond, A$28. 

196/22. (9511)  Barnes, C.H. Shorts 

Aircraft Since 1900.  Putnam, London, 
1967. 1st ed, large 8vo in bumped d/w,  
glossy paper, profusely illustrated, 
appendices, two indices, pp532, **Eustace 
and Oswald Short were inspired by the 
spherical balloons seen at the Paris Exhibition 

in 1900 till they saw Wilbur Wright's 
aeroplane in 1908 - they then switched to 
designing and building aeroplanes with the 
assistance of older brother Horace. The 
Sunderland flying boat of WW2 and later 
was their most famous, vg cond and hard 
to find, A$52. 

196/23. (7172)  Bowyer, Chaz. Sopwith 

Camel:  King of Combat.  Glasney Press, 
UK, 1978. 1st ed, 4to in d/w, ex lib, fully 
illus, appendices list all Camel squadrons 
of the RFC (RAF), index, pp192, **a 
definitive reference on the development of the 
Sopwith Camel and its successes in WW1, 
gen good cond, A$35. 

196/24. (10030)  Curtis, Des, DFC. A Most 

Secret Squadron: The Story of 618 
Squadron, RAF and its Special 
Detachment Anti-U-Boat Mosquitoes.  
Grub Street, London, 2009 (fp1995). 
Reprint, large 8vo in protected d/w, 
plates, appendices list aircrew and 
casualties, index, pp207, **the author was 
one of the founder members of 618 Sqn. Their 
primary objective was to mount a daylight low
-level attack by Mosquitos on the TIRPITZ 
within hours of the assault on the Ruhr dams, 
vg cond and uncommon, A$32. 

196/25. (10213)  Dando-Collins, Stephen. 
Operation Chowhound: The Most Risky, 
Most Glorious US Bomber Mission of 
WW2.  Palgrave Macmillan, USA, 2015. 
1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates and mps, 
chapter notes, biblio, index, pp248, 
**Chowhound was a combined Allied 
operation to drop tons of food parcels into 
Holland in the last weeks of the war. They flew 
B-17s, B-24s and Lancasters at 400 ft during a 
small cease fire which held for 8 days, rivetting 
stuff, vg cond, A$28. 

196/26. (197) Isaacs, Keith. Military 

Aircraft of Australia 1909 - 1918.  AWM, 
Canberra, 1971, 1st ed, 4to in d/w, fully 
illus in colour and b/w, appendices, 
biblio, index,  pp190, **the first complete 
account of the history of military aviation in 
Australia, vg cond, A$28. 

196/27. (9180)  Okumiya, Masatake & 
Horikoshi, Jiro (with Martin Caidin). Zero! 
The Story of the Japanese Navy Air Force 
1937-1945.  Cassel & Co, London, 1957. 1st 
ed, 8vo in price-clipped but protected d/
w, plates, fold-out map, diagrams, 
appendix, index, pp364, **this is the story of 
the Zero (or Zeke) fighter which was largely 
responsible for the overwhelming air 
superiority and easy victories in the early 
stages of the Pacific war. They were highly 
manouverable, heavily armed with a speed of 
300mph. They held sway till the American P-

39 Lockeed Lightning arrived in theatre, 
sunned fep els good cond and hard to 
find, A$35. 

196/28. (1116)  Parnell, Neville. 
Whispering Death: A History of the 
RAAF’s Beaufighter Squadrons.  Reed 
Publications, Sydney, 1980. 1st ed, large 
4to in protected d/w,  profusely illus with 
b/w plates, appendices list all air frames 
and their fate, biblio, index, pp128, **a 
comprehensive listing of all aircraft flown and 
pilots, operating procedures and cockpit 
layouts, vg cond,  now rare, A$150. 

196/29. (3093)  Pentland, Geoffrey. RAAF 
Camouflage & Markings 1939-45. Vol1 & 
Vol2.  Kookaburra, Melbourne, 1989. 1st 
ed, sell as pair only, large 4to in d/w, 
profusely illus in colour, index, biblio, 
**the most authorative reference in this field, 
new cond and hard to find as a pair, 
A$140. 

196/30. (9979)  Robertson, Bruce. 
Lysander: Special.  Ian Allen Ltd, UK, 
1977. 1st ed, 4to in laminated boards, fully 
illustrated, pp64, **the Westland Lysander 
spent a lot of its time in WW2 supporting 
agents and SOE teams in enemy held Europe. 
Its VSTOL capabilites made I ideal for short, 
rough, improvised strips in France, vg cond 
and hard to find, A$45. 

196/31. (9714)  Robinson, Douglas H. The 

Zeppelin in Combat: A History of the 
German Naval Airship Division, 1912-
1918.  Schiffer Military History, USA, 
1994. 1st ed, large 4to in good d/w, 
marbled boards, profusely illustrated, 
appendices, biblio, technical glossary, 
index, pp410, **the German Naval Airship 
Division operated nearly 80 airships in WW1 
(of a total of 162), They were the first strategic 
bomber force and were used recklessly over 
England losing many to the incendiary 
ammunition used by the RFC - an incredible 
story, vg cond, A$52. 

196/32. (4258)  Schaedel, Charles. 
Australian Ace: The Exploits of 'Jerry' 
Pentland, MC, DFC, AFC.  Rigby, 
Adelaide, 1979. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w,  plates, 
pp159, **Pentland is one of the best known 
names in Australian aviation, a portrait of his 
career spanning 30 years, vg cond, A$28. 

196/33. (4442)  Videon, Barry J. Air 
Training Corps: The First Fifty Years.  
Lutheran Publishing, Adelaide, 1991. 1st 
ed, roy. 8vo in printed boards, book plate 
in prelims, plates, index, pp137, **50 years 
of Air cadet training ensured the future of the 
RAAF, vg cond, A$34. 
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196/34. (10177)  Wilson, David. Always 

First: The RAAF Airfield Construction 
Squadrons 1942-1974.  APSC, Canberra, 
1998. 1st ed, roy. 8vo in card covers with 
wrappers, profusely illustrated, maps on 
inside covers, roll of honourbiblio, index, 
pp163, **the RAAF Airfield Construction 
Sqns operated under adverse physical 
conditions in war and peace. In WW2 they 
built forward airfields, often under fire, they 
served BCOF in Japan, they built Butterworth 
in Malaya and Phan Rang and Vungtau in 
Vietnam, vg cond and scarce, A$35. 

 

Espionage 

 

196/35. (10138)  Alcorn, Robert Hayden. 
No Bugles for Spies: Tales of the OSS.  
Jarrolds, London, 1963. 1st ed, large 8vo 
in price clipped d/w, pp209, **the Office of 
Strategic Services, the forerunner to the CIA, 
served in the mainly European theatre in 
WW2, vg cond, A$28. 

196/36. (4379)  Ballard, Geoffrey. On 
ULTRA Active Service: The Story of 
Australia's Signals Intelligence 
Operations during WW2.  Spectrum 
Pubs, Melbourne, 1991. 1st ed, large 4to in 
d/w and mylar, signed by the author, 
colour and b/w plates, diagrams, illus, 
maps, index, supplement details contents 
of many ULTRA signals, pp312 plus, 
**Australian SIGINT in WW2, in Greece, 
Crete, Syria, northern Australia and the SW 
Pacific Campaign, an outstanding reference 
in vg cond and hard to find, A$185. 

196/37. (8105)  Beavan, Colin. Operation 
JEDBURGH: D-Day and America's First 
Shadow War.  Viking/Penguin, London, 
2006. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, 
extensive chapter notes, appendix list Jed 
3 man teams, biblio, index, pp401, **the 
Jedburgh concept originated in 1943 when it 
became obvious the Germans had captured 
many SOE teams who were crucial to the 
Allied push once the invasion started. The 
were 300 'Jeds', who were trained in sabotage 
and mayhem, dropped into France in the run-
up to D-Day. Their controllers were OSS 
(Wild Bill Donovan), new, A$36. 

196/38. (10207)  Bethell, Nicholas. Spies 
and Other Secrets: Memoirs from the 
Second World War.  Viking Penguin, 
London, 1994. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, 
plates, chapter notes, chronology, index, 
pp398, **the author was enamoured with 
Russia but fought their system throught the 

Cold War, vg cond, A$28. 

196/39. (9894)  Conant, Jennet. A Covert 
Affair: Julia Child & Paul Child in the 
OSS.  Simon & Schuster, NY, 2011. 1st ed, 
large 8vo in d/w, plates, chapter notes, 
index, pp395, **the remarkable Julia Child 
who we all thought was a goumet chef but this 
was a cover for her work as an agent in the 
OSS (forerunner to the CIA), vg cond, 
A$30. 

196/40. (4919)  Donovan, James B. 
Strangers on a Bridge: The Case of 
Colonel Abel.  Secker & Warburg, 
London,1964. 1st ed, 8vo in bumped d/w, 
plates, index, pp432, **in February 1962, 
Colonel Rudolf Ivanovich Abel, Russian spy 
master in the USA, was exchanged for the 
shot-down U2 pilot Gary Powers. The author 
was appointed to defend Abel in court, a 
fascinating story, gen good cond, A$22. 

196/41. (6503)  Holmes, W.J. Double-
Edged Secrets: U.S. Naval Intelligence 
Operations in the Pacific During WW2.  
Naval Institute Press, USA, 1979. 1st ed, 
8vo in rubbed d/w, plates, maps, index, 
pp231, **the dilemma of breaking Japanese 
codes with the possible result of tipping them 
off to USN operations, very interesting, vg 
cond, A$25. 

196/42. (9892)  Lasmar, Paul. Spy Flights 

of the Cold War.  Sutton Publishing, UK, 
1996. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated 
boards, ex lib, plates & map, appendices, 
chapter notes, biblio, index, pp244, **the 
full story of the Cold War's secret but very 
real war in which hundreds of combatants lost 
their lives. Long before Gary Powers was shot 
down in his U2 in 1960, an undeclared war 
was being fought in the stratosphere, good 
cond, A$26. 

196/43. (10210)  McGeough, Paul. Kill 
Khalid: Mossad's Failed Hit and the Rise 
of Hamas.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 2009. 
1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates 
and map, chronology, chapter notes, 
index, pp477, **an account of one of the most 
bizarre assassination attempts in recent 
history. The target was Khalid Mishal, the 
political head of Hamas. The attempt failed 
and Mossad was blamed. A murky story, vg 
cond, A$24. 

196/44. (7454)  Smith, Michael. Station 'X': 

Decoding Nazi Secrets.  TV Books, NY, 
1998. 1st US ed, 8vo in good d/w, plates, 
biblio, index, pp246, **the work of the codes-
breakers of Bletchley Park in WW2, vg cond, 
A$25. 

196/45. (4897)  Stafford, David. Secret 

Agent: The True Story of the Special 
Operations Executive.  BBC Publishing, 
London, 2000. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, 
maps, index, biblio, pp254, **published to 
compliment the BBC series of the same name, 
vg cond, A$32. 

 

Military Biography 

 

196/46. (6325)  Blair, Anne. Ted Serong: 
The Life of an Australian Counter-
Insurgency Expert.  Oxford Uni Press, 
Melbourne, 2002. 1st ed, 8vo in protected 
d/w, plates and maps, source notes, 
biblio, index, pp238, **Ted Serong was one 
of the most original and influential of the 
Australian Army's planners in the post- 
WW2 period. He established the Jungle 
Training Centre in Canungra (with George 
Warfe) and led Australia's AATTV in 
Vietnam and much more, vg cond, A$36. 

196/47. (5483)  Butler, D, Argent, A. & 
Shelton, J. The Fight Leaders: A Study in 
Australian Battlefield Leadership - 
Green, Hassett and Ferguson, 3RAR, 
Korea.  AMHP, Loftus, 2002. 1st ed, 8vo 
in d/w, plates and maps, biblio, glossary, 
appendices, index, pp178, **the story of 
leadership within the Australian Army and in 
particular during WW2 and Korea. During a 
12 month period in Korea 3RAR had three 
battalion commanders; Green was KIA; 
Ferguson sacked (still debated) and Hassett 
went on to great things, new, A$38. 

196/48. (4608)  Braga, Stuart. ANZAC 

Doctor: The Life of Sir Neville Howse, 
Australia's First V.C.  Hale & Iremonger, 
Sydney,  2000. 1st card-cover ed, large 
8vo, plates, maps, index, biblio, endnotes, 
pp392, **one of Australia's most outstanding 
soldier-surgeons, Sir Neville Howse won the 
VC for his heroism during the Boer War 
serving later as Senior Medical Officer at 
ANZAC Cove saving many hundreds of lives 
in the days after the Landing, an excellent bio, 
vg cond, A$22. 

196/49. (6829)  Chin Peng (with Ian War 
and Norma Miraflor). Alias Chin Peng: 

My Side of History.  Media Masters, 
Singapore, 2003. 1st ed, large roy. 8vo in 
card covers, ex lib, inscr ion title page, 
plates, map, end notes, biblio, index, 
pp526, **the recollections of the famous Chin 
Peng, leader of the Malayan Communist 
Party (MCP) and guerrilla leader, who waged 
a 12-year anti-colonial war against British 
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and Commonwealth forces in the jungles of 
Malaya. He had been decorated with the OBE 
by the Brits at the end of WW2 for his fight 
against the Japanese, good, clean ex lib 
copy, A$36. 

196/50. (1255)  Clark, L.G. (Algy). 
Bulldust Baffles Brains: A Different 
Look at Life in the Services.  Marion 
Nixon, Perth, 1992. 2nd ed, 8vo in card 
covers, many illus (Rigby) and plates, 
pp152, **Lawrie (Algy) Clark won a good 
MC in Korea and went on to command the 
Australian SAS twice in a most chequered 
career!, vg cond, A$35. 

196/51. (10162)  Coleman, Verna. The Last 

Exquisite: A Portrait of Frederic 
Manning.  MUP, Melbourne, 1990. 1st ed, 
8vo in d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, 
index, pp232, **a well written account of the 
life of Frederick Manning, soldier and poet 
who lived in seclusion in an English village 
but numbered T.E. Lawrence and Ezra Pound 
as friends. He wrote 'Her Privates We' and 
died in 1935, vg cond, A$28. 

196/52. (1635)  Coulthard-Clark, C.D. A 
Heritage of Spirit: A Biography of 
MajGen Sir William Throsby Bridges, 
KCB, CMG.  MUP, Melbourne, 1979. 1st 
ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, index, biblio, 
source notes, pp220, **Throsby Bridges was 
the founder of RMC Duntroon, raised the 1st 
AIF and was killed in action on Gallipoli 
(Turk sniper), a remarkable man, vg cond, 
A$36. 

196/53. (6992)  Essex-Clark, John, DSM. 
Hassett, Australian Leader: A Biography 
of General Sir Francis Hassett, AC, KBE, 
CB, DSO, LVO.  AMHP, Sydney, 2005. 
1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, biblio, 
index, pp293, **Frank Hassett served as a 
young Duntroon-trained officer with an AIF 
infantry battalion in Palestine, Syria, New 
Guinea & Bougainville in WW2. He led 
3RAR at the Battle of Maryang San in Korea 
and rose through 40 years of soldiering to 
command the ADF, new, A$32. 

196/54. (10012)  Griffiths, Tony. Douglas 
Grant: That Black Digger from the 
Scottish Mob.  TopTech Engineering, 
NSW, 2014. 1st ed, 4to in spiral bound 
bindings, plates (1 colour), pp42, 
**Ngadjonji man, Scotsman, draughtsman, 
digger, Lithgow, RSL and Small Arms 
Factory man. The interesting story of douglas 
Grant, who served as a Sergeant in the 43rd 
Bn on the Western Front and his life working 
in the SAF Lithgow after the war, new, 
A$24. 

 

196/55. (9658)  Hamilton, John. The Price 

of Valour: The Triumph and Tragedy of 
a Gallipoli Hero, Hugo Throssell, VC.  
Macmillan Australia, Sydney, 2012. 1st 
ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, 
extensive biblio, index, pp393, **Hugo 
Throssel, son of the Premier of WA, hero of 
Gallipoli where he won an outstanding VC, 
renounced the war on his return in 1919 and 
was ostracised by former comrades and the 
political establishment. He married the 
communist writer Katherine Suzannah 
Prichard who deserted him and his only child 
to follow the Soviet dream resulting in Hugo 
taking his own life in 1933, new, A$28. 

196/56. (9795)  Hellwig, Adrian. 
Australian Hawk Over the Western 
Front: A Biography of Major R.S. Dallas, 
DSO, DSC, CdeG avec Palme.  Grub 
Street, London, 2006. 1st ed, large 8vo in 
d/w, plates, map, appendices, biblio, 
index, pp221, **Dallas was Australia's 
leading air ace of all time with 48 victories 
over the Western Front flying Nieuports, 
Triplanes and Camels, as new cond, A$32. 

196/57. (4255)  Legg, Frank. From 

Gallipoli to Singapore: The Gordon 
Bennett Story.  Angus & Robertson, 
Sydney, 1965. 1st ed, thick 8vo in shelf-
worn but good d/w, plates, maps, index, 
pp308, **a hero in WW1 and vilified in WW2 
for daring to escape from Singapore thus 
leaving his men. This is a well balanced view 
of the controversy and reviews the Malayan 
Campaign in full plus a brilliantly condensed 
overview of the Gallipoli Campaign, vg cond 
and now becoming scarce, A$35. 

196/58. (10200)  Leggett, Arthur. Don't 

Cry for Me: An Autobiography.  Linellen 
Press, Perth, 2008 (fp2006). 2nd run, 8vo 
in caed covers, signed by the author, 
plates, pp400, **Arhur Leggett was a 
signaller in 2/16th Bn, AIF in WW2. He was 
captured in the Greece Campaign and was 
interned . This is a very personal account of a 
WA larrakin and his war service and post war 
life, good stuff, vg cond A$24. 

196/59. (10203)  Loftus, Ian. The Most 
Fearless and Gallant Soldier I Have Ever 
Seen: The Story of Martin O'Meara, VC.  
Author, Perth, 2016. 1st ed, trade 8vo in 
card covers, plates, maps, biblio, index, 
pp274, **Martin O'Meara, Australia's only 
Irish-born VC recipient of WW1. He showed 
great courage at Poziers where he was called 
'the most fearless and gallant soldier I have 
ever seen'. Two years later he was suffering 
from 'delusional insanity' and died in Perth 
in 1935, new, A$35. 

 

196/60. (10119)  Malone, M.J & Lutley, 
P.D. SIMMO: A Biography of Ray 
Simpson, VC, DCM. One of Australia's 
Greatest Soldiers.  Imprimatur Books, 
Perth, 2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, 
signed by the authors, colour plates and 
maps, footnotes, glossary, appendices, 
biblio, index, pp266, **the remarkable Ray 
Simpson, VC, DCM who was brought up in 
straigtened circumstances, found the Army to 
be his home serving in WW2, the Korean 
War, Malaya and 5 years in Vietnam being 
severely wounded in action on his second tour 
in 1964 (during which action he won the 
DCM). He won the VC in 1969. The proceeds 
of this work will be directed towards 
veterans based charities, new, A$55. 

196/61. (10161)  Marwil, Jonathan. 
Frederick Manning: An Unfinished Life.  
A&R, Sydney 1988. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/
w, plates, notes, biblio, index, pp380, 
**Manning (an ex-pat Australian in London) 
wrote the extraordinary WW1 novel 'Her 
Privates We' under the pseudonym 
'Private19022'. He was a friend of TE 
Lawrence and Ezra Pound and his book 
became the most famous novel of WW1 (along 
with 'All Quiet'), vg cond, A$28. 

196/62. (10194)  Nixon, Marion. Cyril 
Lander 1892-1983: Australian WW2 
Veteran and Artist.  Author, Perth, 2007. 
1st ed, 4to in protected d/w, heavily 
illustrated in colour and b/w, pp55, 
**Lander painted in water colours, was a 
member of the camouflage section in WW2 
and after the war taught painting, built 
bespoke furniture out of his shop in Perth, vg 
cond, A$36. 

196/63. (6502)  Perry, Roland. Monash: 

The Outsider Who Won a War.  Random 
House Australia, Sydney, 2004. 1st ed, 
large 8vo in d/w, plates, chapter notes, 
biblio, index, pp586, **an excellent 
biography of Australia's greatest military 
commander, vg cond, A$45. 

196/64. (8416)  Peterkin, Johnstone & 
Drew. Commissioned Officers in the 
Medical Services of the British Army 
1660-1960. (in 2 vols).  The Wellcome 
Historical Medical Library, London, 1968. 
1st ed, large 4to in dark green/blue cloth, 
7601 listed in vol 1, 2529 in vol 2, index in 
both vols, total of 1,090 pages, **useful 
references covering 200 years of British Army 
medical history, vg cond, A$85. 

196/65. (6323)  Tyquin, Michael B. Neville 
Howse: Australia's First Victoria Cross 
Winner.  Oxford Uni Press, Melbourne, 
1999. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, source 
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notes, appendix, glossary, biblio, index, 
pp212, **Neville Howse won his VC as a 
doctor during the Boer War. He went on to 
head up the Australian medical teams on 
Gallipoli and then the Western Front, new, 
A$35. 

196/66. (6401)  Wilkinson, Peter & Astley, 
Joan Bright. Gubbins and SOE.  Pen & 
Sword, London, 1997 (fp1993). Reprint, 
trade 8vo in card covers, plates, source 
notes, index, pp254, **an excellent biography 
of Major-General Sir Colin Gubbins who 
commanded SOE in WW2. Both authors were 
also members of SOE; an excellent book, vg 
cond, A$32. 

196/67. (9466)  Wragg, David. Fisher: The 
Admiral Who Reinvented the Royal 
Navy.  The History Press, UK, 2009. 1st ed, 
large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, 
glossary, chronology, biblio, index, pp320, 
**'Jacky' Fisher (1841-1920) was a man on a 
mission: to prepare the Royal Navy for war 
which was looking inevitable. He set about to 
impose his philosophy of the all-big-gun 
battleship, the 'dreadnought’ but he also 
realised the value of submarines and aircraft, 
vg cond, A$34. 

 

Military General 

 

196/68. (10092)  Arthur, Max. ASymbol of 
Courage: A Complete History of the 
Victoria Cross.  Sidgwick & Jackson, 
London, 2004. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected 
d/w, plates, a chronology, appendix list all 
VCs to the end of the Falklands War, 
biographical index of VCs, general index, 
pp686, **vividly brings the story of the medal 
to life, from the Crimea to the Falklands, vg 
cond, A$35. 

196/69. (9440)  Barber, Noel. 7 Days of 

Freedom: The Hungarian Uprising 1956.  
Macmillan,  London, 1974. 1st ed, 8vo in d/
w, plates, biblio, index, pp268, **in 1956 the 
people of Hungary fought Soviet tanks on the 
streets. on 28 Oct 1956 Imre Nagy, the 
Hungarian Prime Minister announced that the 
Soviets would withdraw their troop. But in fact 
they withdrew to the Romanian border in 
preparation for the big assault on Budapest - 
they subjugated Hungary once again, some 
sunning to edges else good cond, A$25. 

196/70. (3449)  Bartlett, Norman. With the 

Australians in Korea.  AWM, Canberra, 
1960 (fp1954). 3rd ed, large 8vo in sl torn 
d/w, plates, (colour plate in frontispiece), 

maps, bio notes, index, pp294, **the full 
story of Australia's part in the Korean War 
told by combatants and war correspondents, vg 
cond, A$24. 

196/71. (9241)  Bassett, Jan (ed). As We 
Wave You Goodbye: Australian Women 
and War.  OUP, Melbourne, 1998. 1st ed, 
4to in protected d/w, plates, biblio, index, 
pp246, **an anthology of over 80 extracts of 
women's writings on war covering the Boer 
War, the Great War, WW2, the Korean War, 
Vietnam and the Gulf War. 17 illustrations by 
Australian women artists accompany the text, 
excellent, vg cond, A$28. 

196/72. (9016)  Bomford, Janette. Soldiers 
of the Queen: Women in the Australian 
Army.  OUP, Melbourne, 2001. 1st ed, large 
8vo in d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, 
index, pp183, **the story of the Women's 
Royal Australian Army Corps (WRAAC) 
which was formed in 1951. It is a history of 
women struggling for a place in a very male 
dominated business, new, A$26. 

196/73. (10167)  Braithwaite, Rodric. 
Afgantsy: The Russians in Afghanistan 
1979-1989.  Profile Books, UK, 2011. 1st ed, 
large 8vo in protected d/w, colour and b/
w plates, maps, chapter notes, biblio, 
index, pp417, **a cool and deadly assessment 
of the mess that Power can get itself into. More 
tragedy than villainy, more confusion than 
conspiracy and unutterably sad.  Nuanced, 
sympathetic & comprehensive, vg cond and 
well worth reading, A$28. 

196/74. (1652)  Breen, Bob. (ed) The Battle 
of Kapyong; 3rd Battalion, The Royal 
Australian Regiment, Korea 23-24 April 
1951.  HQ Trg Comd, Sydney, 1992. 1st ed, 
8vo in card covers, plates and maps (incl 
fold-outs), casualty list, nominal roll of 
battalion, biblio, honours and awards incl 
citations, source notes, pp159, **a bloody 
and decisive battle fought against human-wave 
attacks by the Chinese. 3RAR awarded the US 
Presidential Unit Citation, vg cond and 
becoming difficult to find, A$55. 

196/75. (5787)  Campbell, Major Brian (ed). 
4 RAR Bn Gp in East Timor: Op 
TANAGER.  4RAR, Sydney, 2003. 1st ed, 
4to in d/w, fully illus in colour and b/w, 
full nominal roll, pp203, **the history of the 
4RAR Group tour of East Timor in 2002, new, 
A$32. 

196/76. (10096)  Carney, Daniel. The Wild 

Geese.  William Heinemann, London, 
1977. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, signed 
by Richard Burton, Roger Moore, Richard 
Harris and Hardy Kruger stars of the 

movie along with the director Andrew 
McLaglen, pp237, **this is a rare find. The 
movie of the book was made around this time 
and to find a copy signed by all the principal 
actors AND the Director is rare indeed. A very 
collectible item in mint cond,  $2,000. 

196/77. (10208)  de la Billiere, General Sir 
Peter. Supreme Sacrifice: Heroic Stories 

from 150 Years of the Victoria Cross.  
Abacus Books, London, 2005 (fp2004). 
Reprint, 8vo in card covers, plates, chapter 
notes, glossary, biblio, index, pp392, **a 
small selection of VC double gallantry winners. 
The only Aussie to be selected is Albert Jacka, 
VC, MC, DCM, vg cond, A$28. 

196/78. (10211)  De Vries, Susanna. Heroic 
Australian Women in War: Astonishing 
Tales of Bravery from Gallipoli to 
Kokoda.  Harper Collins, Sydney, 2004. 1st 
ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, chapter 
notes, index, pp296, **a profile of the love, 
dedication and selflessness of 11 outstanding 
Australian women in war, vg cond, A$22. 

196/79. (7736)  Ferndale, Maj. Steven (ed). 
Operation LOROSAE: 1st Battalion 
Group Operation in East Timor October 
2000 - April 2001.  1RAR Regimental 
Institute, Townsville, 2001. 1st ed, large 4to 
in laminated boards, profusely illustrated 
in colour, glossary, appendices, Bn Group 
nominal roll, pp206, **1RAR Group's tour of 
duty in East Timor during which they 
acquitted themselves in the true traditions of 
the 'First of Foot', new cond, A$38. 

196/80. (9818)  Good, Captain Dave. Back 
to the Border: 2nd Battalion Group in East 
Timor October 2001 to April 2002.  Allen 
& Unwin, Sydney, 2004. 1st ed, large 4to in 
d/w, profusely illustrated in colour, full 
nominal rolls, glossary of acronyms, index, 
pp286, **from Oct 2001 to Apr 2002, the 2nd 
Bn Group (commanded by LtCol Angus 
Campbell, now the Chief of Army), served as 
part of the UN Transitional Administration in 
the newly independent nation of East Timor, 
new, A$36. 

196/81. (9964)  Kilcullen, David. Out of the 

Mountains: The Coming Age of the 
Urban Guerrilla.  Scribe, Melbourne, 2013. 
1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, appendix, 
chapter notes, index, pp342, **presents 
detailed, on-the-ground accounts of the new 
faces of modern conflict, outstanding stuff 
written before the rise of the Islamist ISIS, vg 
cond, A$26. 

196/82. (10020)  Lindsay, Neville. Loyalty 
and Service: The Officer Cadet School 
Portsea.  Historia Productions, Qld, 1994. 
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1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, many 
plates and maps, nominal roll of graduates, 
glossary, honours and awards, biblio, 
index, pp354, **the aim of OCS was to qualify 
officers to the same standard as their RMC 
counterparts without the tertiary qualification. 
Some may say a better standard of officer came 
from OCS for the Vietnam war, vg cond and 
very scarce, A$130. 

196/83. (9962)  Moore, Bruce, A Lexicon of 

Cadet Language: Royal Military College, 
Duntroon in the Period 1983 to 1985.  
ANU, Canberra, 1993. 1st ed, large trade 
8vo in card covers, inscr, appendices, 
pp259, **a unique dictionary of the slang and 
word usages at the RMC Duntroon, vg cond 
and scarce, A$40. 

196/84. (10133)  Oswald, Bruce & Waddell, 
Jim (eds). Justice in Arms: Military 
Lawyers in the Australian Army's First 
Hundred Years: Australian Army Legal 
Corps.  Big Sky Publishing, Sydney, 2014. 
1st ed large 8vo in d/w, plates, appendices 
after each major chapter, endnotes, biblio, 
index, pp575, **the role of Army legal officers 
in Australia and in expeditionary operations 
from the Boer War until 2000. A 
comprehensive and absorbing history which 
describes the dynamic interaction of 
institutional and political imperitives & the 
personnel involved. vg cond, A$55. 

196/85. (8223)  Perrett, Bryan. Weapons of 

the Falklands Conflict.  Blandford Press, 
UK, 1983 (fp1982). Reprint, 8vo in d/w, 
plates, appendix, index, pp152, **analyses 
the results achieved by the weapons used by 
both sides, vg cond, A$24. 

196/86. (9697)  Smith, Alan H. Do Unto 
Others: Counter Bombardment in 
Australia's Military Campaigns.  Big Sky 
Publishing, Sydney, 2011. 1st ed, large 8vo 
in d/w, review included, plates and maps, 
appendices, endnotes, biblio, index, 
ppindex, pp406, **a comprehensive account of 
the history of counter-bombardment including 
the development of Australian techniques, 
equipment and procedures from 1899 (Boer 
War) through to the Vietnam War, vg cond, 
A$26. 

196/87. (9712)  Smith, Alan H. Gunners in 
Borneo: Artillery During Confrontation 
1962-1966.  RAA Historical Co, Sydney, 
2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated, 
illustrated boards, plates, colour & b/w 
maps and diagrams, appendices, nominal 
roll of 102 Battery, RAA, on 14 May 1965, 
biblio, map list, index, pp184, **the story of 
the use of artillery by FARELF forces in Borneo 
during 'confrontation' with Indonesia with an 

emphasis on 102 Battery RAA, new cond, 
A$38. 

196/88. (3154)  Smith, N.C. Nothing Short 
Of War: With the Australian Army in 
Borneo 1962-66.  Mostly Unsung, 
Melbourne, 1999. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, 
plates, rolls, casualty list, index, biblio, 
pp191, **details Australian Army members 
who served in Borneo during the Indonesian 
Confrontation, new cond, A$38. 

196/89. (9286)  Swinson, Arthur (ed) A 
Register of the Regiments and Corps of 
the British Army: The Ancestry of the 
Regiments and Corps of the Regular 
Establishment of the Army.  The Archive 
Press, London, 1972. 1st ed, small 4to in 
pr/cl but protected d/w, appendix, index, 
pp339, **this book makes it possible to trace the 
ancestry and present (1972) status of any 
regiment; very useful tool for historians and 
genealogists, vg cond, A$40. 

196/90. (6340)  Walter, John. The Luger 
Story: The Standard History of the 
World's Most Famous Handgun.  
Greenhill Books, London, 1995. 1st ed, 8vo 
in d/w and mylar, profusely illus in b/w, 
identification lists, biblio, index, pp256, **a 
unique and indespensable reference book on the 
Luger. A guide to the gun from its creation to 
modern day. Covers all variants and 
production by more than 10 manufacturers, 
new cond, A$45. 

 

Napoleonic, Crimean and 
Victorian Eras 

 

196/91. (8382)  Bartorp, Michael. The North

-West Frontier: British India and 
Afghanistan: A Pictorial History 1839-
1947.  Blandford Press, UK, 1982. 1st ed, 
large roy. 8vo in d/w, full narrative 
pictorial with 3 letters in two envelopes 
included plus news clippings tipped in at 
rear, appendix, glossary, biblio, index, 
pp184, **this book conveys vividly Britain's 
century-long preoccupation with the Frontier 
from the first disasterous adventure into 
Afghanistan until her withdrawal in 1947, vg 
cond, A$35. 

196/92. (9066)  Berton, Pierre. Flames 

Across the Border, 1813-1814.  McClelland 
& Stewart, Toronto, 1983 (fp1981). 3rd 
printing, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates 
and maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, 
pp492, **Berton's second volume in the 1813-
14 war between Canada and the USA. The US 

burned the Toronto Parliament building down 
and the Canadians burned down the American 
White House; a savage 'little' stoush which 
defined the present day borders, vg cond, 
A$26. 

196/93. (10156)  Chandler, David G. The 
Campaigns of Napoleon: The Mind and 
Method of History's Greatest Soldier.  
Macmillan, NY, 1974 (fp1966). 4th printing, 
huge 8vo in bumped d/w, plates and maps 
(some fold-outs), appendices, chapter 
notes, biblio, index, pp1172, **an exhaustive 
analysis and critique of Napoleon's art of war 
as he himself developed and perfected it in the 
major military campaigns of his career, good 
cond, A$38. 

196/94. (4655)  Corfield, Justin. The 
Australian Illustrated Enclopaedia of the 
Boxer Uprising, 1899-1901.  Slouch Hat 
Publications, Victoria, 2001. 1st ed, 8vo in 
d/w, illus in b/w, extensive biblio, 
appendices list the bio rolls of the NSW 
and Victorian Contingents and the ship's 
company of HMCS PROTECTOR, pp256, 
**the 55 day seige of the Peking Legations in 
1900. This is the first book to deal with all 
levels of Australian involvement in China at 
that time, an important reference, new, A$42. 

196/95. (10142)  Deane, Anthony. Nelson's 
Favourite: HMS AGAMEMNON at War 
1781-1809.  Naval Institute Press, USA, 
1996. 1st US ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, 
maps and diagrams, chapter notes, 
appendices, biblio, glossary, index, pp320, 
**the 28 year career of HMS AGAMEMNON, 
a 64-gun ship of the line which became one of 
the most famous vessels in the Royal Navy, 
commanded between 1793 and 1796 by Nelson 
who always referred to her as his favourite ship, 
vg cond, A$36. 

196/96. (9643)  Fletcher, Ian & Ishchenko, 
Natalia. The Battle of Alma 1854: First 

Blood to the Allies in the Crimea.  Pen & 
Sword Military, UK, 2008. 1st ed, large 8vo 
in d/w, maps, appendices,  chapter notes, 
biblio, index, pp246, **on 24 Sep 1854 the 
combined British and French armies confronted 
the Russians at the river Alma in the critical 
opening encounter of the Crimean War. This 
was the first major battle the Brits had fought 
on European soil since Waterloo 40 years 
before, as new cond, A$36. 

196/97. (10034)  Glover, Michael. The 

Peninsular War 1807-1814.: A Concise 
Military History.  David & Charles, 
London, 1974. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, 
plates and maps, appendices, biblio, 
chapter notes, index, pp431, **this book seeks 
to give the basic skeleton of facts of the various 
campaigns and battles of the Peninsular War 
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between Wellington and Napoleon, bit musty 
and slightly foxed else good cond, A$35. 

196/98. (8772)  Greaves, Adrian. Crossing 

the Buffalo: The Zulu War of 1879.  
Weidenfeld & Nicholson, London, 2005. 1st 
ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates & maps, 
appendices, chapter notes, biblio, index, 
pp383, **a description of the entire history of 
the infamous Zulu War, vg cond, A$36. 

196/99. (1603)  Hillman, Alfred James. The 
Hillman Diaries, 1877-1884. The Personal 
Diaries of Alfred James Hillman from 21 
Dec 1877 to 24 Apr 1884.  F.V. Bentley 
Hillman, Perth, 1990. 1st ed, huge 8vo in 
d/w, colour plate of Major A.J. Hillman in 
Metropolitan Rifle Volunteers uniform, 
1841-1884, 68-page index, pp1052 (plus), 
**Perth Metropolitan Rifle Volunteers content, 
vg cond, A$55. 

196/100. (1905)  Keown-Boyd, Henry A 
Good Dusting : The Sudan Campaigns 
1883 -1899.  Leo Cooper, London, 1986. 1st 
ed, small 4to in good d/w, profusely 
illustrated in colour and bw, maps, 
appendices, biblio, index, pp301, **the 
Sudan Campaigns were fought during the last 
two decades of the 19th Century. A drama on 
the grandest scale, vg cond, A$42. 

196/101. (10151)  Lambert, Andrew. 
TRINCOMALEE: The Last of Nelson's 
Frigates.  Chatham Publishing, London, 
2002. 1st ed, small 4to in good d/w, 
profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, 
appendices, index, pp160, **a description of 
the development, role and daily life of the 
frigate in Nelson's time. The TRINCOMALEE 
has been fully restored and is berthed in 
Hartlepool UK, vg cond, A$40. 

196/102. (3952)  Love, Margaret. The 
Sherwood Papers: A Swan River Story.  
Author, Perth, 1996. 1st ed, 8vo in card 
covers, illus, index, Sherwood family tree, 
biblio, appendices, pp270, **some military 
content in the Boer War - WW1 period, new 
cond, A$45. 

196/103. (8810)  Pocock, Tom. The Terror 
Before Trafalgar: Nelson, Napoleon and 
the Secret War.  John Murray, London, 
2003 (fp2002). Reprint, small 8vo in card 
covers, inscr in fep,  plates, map, chapter 
notes, biblio, index, pp255, **in the four 
years preceeding Trafalgar a secret war of 
subterfuge and surveillance was waged. The 
British spread the propagander that the 'Great 
Terror' was upon them which was the 
possiblity of a French invasion of England, vg 
cond, A$20. 

196/104. (10134)  Sargent, Clem. The 
Colonial Garrison, 1817-1824: The 48th 
Foot, The Northamptonshire Regiment in 
the Colony of NSW.  TCS Publications, 
ACT, 1996. 1st ed, large 4to in d/w, signed 
by the author, colour and b/w plates, 
appendices, chapter notes, biblio, index, 
pp200, **the 48th was one of 25 Regiments to 
serve in the NSW Garrison. Most were 
Peninsular veterans, vg cond, A$45. 

196/105. (3930)  Thomas, Donald. Charge! 
Hurrah! Hurrah!: A Life of Cardigan of 
Balaclava.  Routledge & Keegan Paul, 
London, 1974. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, 
biblio, source notes, index, pp369, **the 7th 
Earl of Cardigan led the mighty charge of the 
Light Brigade and created numerous scandals 
throughout his life, vg cond and hard rto 
find, A$44. 

196/106. (7531)  Walker, Major  G. Goold, 
DSO, MC. The Honourable Artillery 

Company 1537-1926.  John Lane The 
Bodley Head, London, 1926. 1st ed, 8vo in 
blue cloth with gilt titles and motif to 
cover, signed by the author, plates (colour 
plate in frontisp), roll of honour 1914-1919, 
citations for three VCs in WW1 (Haine, 
Pollard & Pryce), index, pp298, **a very 
good history of an ancient British unit which 
remains on the order of battle (in a mainly 
ceremonial role) to this day, vg cond and 
uncommon, A$85. 

196/107. (53)  Wieck, George F.. The 
Volunteer Movement in Western 
Australia 1861-1903.  Paterson Brokensha, 
Perth. nd? 1st ed, small 8vo in card covers, 
illus, pp88, appendices list all units raised 
in the period and Commandants from 1855 
to 1905, **Colonel George Wieck was a famous 
military leader, historian and collector in WA, 
new cond and becoming scarce, A$32. 

 

Naval 

 

196/108. (9126)  Bancroft, Arthur (with John 
Harman). Arthur's War.  Viking, Victoria, 
2010. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, 
signed by the author, plates and maps, 
index, pp307, **Arthur 'Blood' Bancroft was 
sunk twice - firstly in HMAS PERTH which 
was sunk in the Battle of Sunda Strait 28 Feb-1 
Mar 1942 and again in the Rakuyo Maru sunk 
by USN submarine on its way to Japan. 
Between sinkings he endured great privation as 
a POW for 3 years, vg cond, A$35. 

 

196/109. (10150)  Broom, Gordon. The Rat: 

HMAS ARARAT, 1943-1945.  Bookmark 
Publishing, Perth, 1992. 1st ed, small 8vo in 
card covers, plates, map, pp93, **an account 
of life on board of one of theRAN's Covette-
class anti submarine patrol and escort ships 
during WW2 as told by Telegraphist Gordon 
Broom, vg cond and a rare RAN ship title, 
A$48. 

196/110. (3783)  Cairns, Lynne. Fremantle's 

Secret Fleets.  Australian Maritime 
Museum, Fremantle, 1995. 1st ed, oblong 
8vo in card covers, inscr, plates, lists of all 
US, British and Dutch submarines 
operating from Fremantle Harbour, biblio, 
source notes, pp87, **allied submarines based 
in Western Australia during WW2, an 
important reference, goodcond and now 
hard to find, A$34. 

196/111. (10153)  Carlton, Mike. First 
Victory, 1914: HMAS SYDNEY's Hunt for 
the German Raider EMDEN.  William 
Heinemann, Sydney, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo 
in d/w, colour and b/w plates, 
appendices, notes and references, biblio, 
index, pp467, **SYDNEY was involved in 
convoy escort duties in 1914 when she received 
the call that the German Raider EMDEN ha 
been sighted. SYDNEY broke away from the 
convoy to pursue the EMDEN which she 
caught and destroyed at the Cocos Islands, vg 
cond, A$35. 

196/112. (1275)  Frame, Tom. Where Fate 
Calls: The HMAS Voyager Tragedy, 10 
Feb 1964.  Hodder & Stoughton, Sydney, 
1992. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, plates & 
figure plots, biblio, source notes, full roll of 
Voyager's ship's company, pp447, **82 men 
died  when HMAS VOYAGER was rammed 
by HMAS MELBOURNE in Feb 1964 when 
she inexplicably crossed MELBOURNE's bow, 
vg cond, A$30. 

196/113. (5809)  Jeppesen, Lieut-Comd J.C, 
OAM, RFD. Constant Care: The Royal 
Australian Navy Health Services 1915-
2002.  AMHP, Loftus NSW, 2002. 1st ed, 
large 8vo in illus boards, plates, honour 
roll and honours and awards, biblio, 
glossary and abbreviations, appendices, 
index, pp336, **covers health care in war and 
peace and includes ships in action and the shore
-based hospitals around Australia and 
elsewhere, new, A$36. 

196/114. (7776)  Kaplan, Philip & Currie, 
Jack. Wolfpack: U-Boats at War 1939-1945.  
Aurum Press, London, 1997. 1st ed, large 
oblong 4to in d/w, fully illustrated in 
colour and b/w, glossary, biblio, index, 
pp212, **over 240 colour and black & white 
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photos, many are 'then and now' shots. 39,000 
sailors served in U-Boats and 27, 491 died in 
them. Of the 863 U-Boats that sailed on 
operational patrols, 754 were lost. A dangerous 
business! vg cond, A$30. 

196/115. (9785)  Nesdale, Iris. Small Ships 
at War: The Royal Australian Navy.  
Author, Adelaide, 1993. 1st ed, tall 8vo in 
protected d/w, signed by the author, 
plates, maps, biblio, glossary of 
abbreviations, index, pp253, **an account of 
the various small ships of the RAN in WW2 
from auxiliary minesweepers, anti-submarine 
sweepers, boom defence, Fairmiles, survey 
ships, SRD flotilla of ships (Snake class - 
KRAIT etc), an excellent reference to a 
neglected field, vg cond and hard to find, 
A$48. 

196/116. (4164)  Olson, Wesley. Bitter 
Victory: The Death of the HMAS 
SYDNEY.  UWA Press, Perth, 2000. 1st ed, 
8vo in d/w, illustrated with plates, maps 
and drawings, index, biblio, pp431, **what 
did happen just off the WA coast on 19 
November 1941? This is a compelling book 
written by a dedicated SYDNEY historian Wes 
Olson and is a 'must' for avid naval collectors, 
vg cond, A$55. 

196/117. (7351)  Ross, Al. The Destroyer 

CAMPBELTOWN.  Conway Maritime 
Press, London, 2004 (fp1990). Reprint, 
oblong large 8vo in d/w, part of the 
'Anatomy of a Ship' series, complete with 
1/256th scale fold-out plan, fuly ilus, 
pp126, **a remarkable portrail of HMS 
Campbeltown, famous for the incredible raid on 
the docks of St Nazaire in WW2, new, A$48. 

196/118. (9048)  Walker, Frank B. HMAS 
ARMIDALE: The Ship That Had To Die.  
Kingfisher Press, NSW, 1992 (fp1990). 1st 
ed, 8vo in card covers,  plates and maps, 
appendices list ships company and their 
fates, pp179, **the ARMIDALE was sunk in 
Dec 1942 and a handfull only survived,. They 
can owe their lives to 18 yr old Ordinary 
Seaman Teddy Sheean who continued to fire his 
deck gun at the enemy even as the ship slipped 
beneath the wave. VC stuff if there was ever 
one, vg cond, A$28. 

 

Special Forces and Airborne 

 

196/119. (10205)  David, Saul. Operation 
Thunderbolt: Flight 139 and the Raid on 
Entebbe Airport.  Hodder & Stoughton, 
London, 2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, 

plates, maps, source notes, biblio, index, 
pp446, **the most audacious hostage rescue 
mission in history. The attack on Entebbe 
airport Israeli commandos on 3 July 1976 was 
an extraordinarily detailed and executed 
operation rescuing Israeli hostages. The only 
casualty was the raid leader Jonny Netanyahu, 
brother of the current Israeli PM, vg cond, 
A$35. 

196/120. (6924)  Horsfall, Robin. Fighting 
Scared: Para, Mercenary, SAS, Sniper, 
Bodyguard: From South Armagh to 
Storming the Iranian Embassy.  Cassell, 
London, 2002. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, 
index, pp255, **Horsfall served in 2 Para in 
Northern Ireland in the mid-70s before joining 
22 SAS. He was in the assault on the Iranian 
Embassy in London in 1980 and saw action 
against the Argentines in the Falklands War in 
1983. On leaving the Army he took up 
bodyguard work and then served as a 
mercenary in Sri Lanka and Mozambique - a 
bit done! Vg cond, A$28. 

196/121. (2510)  Pirie, Andy. Commando 
Double Black: An Historical Narrative of 
the 2/5th Independent Coy - 2/5th 
Commando Sqn.  AMHP, Sydney, 1996 
(fp1994). Fully revised ed, large 8vo in 
protected d/w, plates, maps, full rolls,  
biblio, index, pp526, **the 2/5th Cdo Sqn 
served in the New Guinea campaign and later 
in Balikpapan, vg cond and scarce, A$150. 

196/122. (10209)  White, Terry. Fighting 
Skills of the SAS and Special Forces: 
Secrets of the World's Fiercest Combat 
Units.  Magpie Books, London, 2004 
(fp1993). Reprint, 8vo in card covers, b/w 
illustrations, appendix, biblio, index, 
pp416, **a treatise on the skills and techniques 
of many of the worlds SF combat units, vg 
cond, A$22. 

 

Vietnam 

 

196/123. (8287)  Brown, Malcolm, 
MacGladrie, Stuart & Sutton, Candace. 
You're Leaving Tomorrow: Conscripts 
and Correspondents Caught up in the 
Vietnam War.  Random House, Sydney, 
2009. 1st ed, oblong 8vo in d.w, fully 
illustrated in b/w, narrative pictorial, 
pp210, **three Fairfax journalists take a fresh 
look at the dramatic events of Australia's 
involvement in the Vietnam War, new cond, 
A$26. 

 

196/124. (5040)  Buick, Bob MM, & McKay, 
Gary, MC. All Guts and No Glory: The 

Story of a Long Tan Warrior.  Allen & 
Unwin, Sydney, 2000. 1st ed, 8vo in card 
covers, b/w plates and maps, roll of 11 Pl 
D Coy 6RAR at Long Tan, honours and 
awards, casualties, biblio,  index, pp251, 
**Bob Buick was Platoon Sergeant of 11 Pl D 
Coy 6RAR at Long Tan. His platoon took the 
brunt of the VC attack. He won his MM in this 
battle, good cond, A$24. 

196/125. (7498)  Davies, Bruce & McKay, 
Gary. The Men Who Persevered: The 
AATTV - The Most Highly Decorated 
Australian Unit of the Vietnam War.  
Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 2005. 1st ed in 
card covers, trade 8vo, plates and maps, 
full annotated nominal roll, biblio, list of 
decorations,  index, pp418, **the 'Team' 
served in Vietnam from 1962 to 1972. In that 
time around 1,000 soldiers served in various 
roles from advisory to direct leading of 
Vietnamese formations in battle. Four VCs 
were won by Team members (Badcoe, 
Wheatley, Simpson and Payne), fair cond, 
A$28. 

196/126. (1124)  Hackworth, Colonel David 
H. (US Army, Ret) and Julie Sherman. 
About Face: The Odyssey of an American 
Warrior.  Macmillan Company, 
Melbourne, 1989. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, 
plates, appendix, glossary, notes, index, 
pp875, **the story of a haunted man who saw a 
lot of action in Korea and Vietnam. Hack has a 
bit to say on how the war in Vietnam was 
prosecuted, thus not endearing himself to the 
US Army system, vg cond, A$56. 

196/127. (10187)  Hampton, Dan. The 

Hunter Killers.  William Morrow, NY, 
2015. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, 
platesand maps, glossary, appendices list 
all pilots lost, notes and sources, index, 
pp432, **the extraordinary story of the first 
Wild Weasels, the band of maverick aviators 
who flew the most dangerous missions of the 
Vietnam war, outstanding story, vg cond, 
A$28. 

196/128. (5991)  McKay, Gary, MC. Bullets, 

Beans and Bandages: Australians at War 
in Vietnam.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1999. 
1st ed, small 8vo in card covers, plates, 
noindex, pp300, **a compelling account of 10 
years at war in Vietnam from a series of 
interviews of participants, vg cond, A$22. 

196/129. (1565)  McKay, MC Gary. In Good 
Company: One Man’s War in Vietnam.  
Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1987. 2nd impr,  
8vo in good d/w,, plates & illus, index,  
pp197, **a grass-roots account of the blood, 
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sweat and tears shared by an Australian rifle 
platoon in jungle warfare, one of the best 
personal accounts of a platoon at war, vg cond, 
A$34. 

196/130. (5881)  Modystack, Neville J. The 

Pony Soldiers: The Australian Light 
Horse,  Vietnam, 1965-1966.  AMHP, 
Sydney, 2003. 1st ed, large 8vo in illus 
boards, nominal roll, appendices, index, 
pp112, **the combat experiences of 1 Troop, A 
Sqn, 4th/19th Prince of Wales Light Horse in 
Vietnam. The were equipped with US M113 
APCs. They were part of the 1 RAR group 
attached to the 173rd Airborne Brigade in Bien 
Hoa, new, A$45. 

196/131. (1447)  Palmer Alexander M. 
Vietnam Veterans: A Record of Service.  
Military Minded, Perth, 1995. 1st ed, 4to in 
d/w, signed and dedicated by the author, 
plates, index, casualty list, superior paper, 
biblio, addendum inclded as a loose 
insertion, pp313, **an interesting look at 
families, brothers, fathers and sons, cousins etc 
who served in the Vietnam war, vg cond and 
now scarce, A$85. 

196/132. (5532)  Rowe, Maree. Vietnam 
Veterans: Sons of the Hunter - The Stories 
of 104 Vietnam Veterans.  AMHP, Sydney, 
2002. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, profusely 
illus, nominal index, pp304, **a collection of 
104 experiences of men from the Hunter Valley 
region of NSW who went, or were sent, to the 
Vietnam War. All three services are 
represented - an excellent addition to our 
Vietnam War history, new, A$30. 

196/133. (10206)  Scott, Stuart. Charlie 
Don't Surf But Aussies Do.: Taking Time 
out from the Vietnam War.  Author, Qld, 
2009. 1st ed, large 8vo in card covers, fully 
illustrated in colour, pp127, **a delightful 
glimpse of Australians at leasure at the Peter 
Badcoe, VC Club and surf club, Back Beach 
Vung Tau during the Vietnam War, a ripper, 
vg cond and not often seen, A$45. 

196/134. (8900)  Stanton, Shelby. Special 
Forces at War: An Illustrated History, 
Southeast Asia 1957-1975.  Zenith Press, 
USA, 2008 (fp1990). Facsimile reprint, large 
4to in d/w, fully illustrated in b/w plates, 
colour maps and posters, biblio, index, 
pp382, **a very detailed pictorial history of US 
Special Forces on operations in South Vietnam. 
Some Australian content, vg cond, A$50. 

 

 

 

The Great War 1914-1918 

 

196/135. (4644)  Bean, C.E.W. ANZAC to 
Amiens: A Shorter History of the 
Australian Fighting Services in the First 
World War.  AWM, Canberra, 1948 
(fp1946). 5th impr, 8vo in protected but 
pr.cl d/w, plates, maps, index, pp567, 
**Bean was the Official Australian War 
Historian and was responsible for the 12 
volume Official History of the War. This is a 
preceised version encapsulating all campaigns 
in which Australians fought, vg cond, A$45. 

196/136. (8512)  Billett, Bill, Maj (Retd) 
Mont St. Quentin: A Soldier's Battle.  
Rosenberg, Sydney, 2009. 1st ed, trade 8vo 
in card covers, plates, fold-out maps on 
inside covers, appendices, chapter notes, 
index, pp184, **the Australian victory by the 
2nd and 5th Divisions AIF at Mont St. 
Quentin and Peronne in Aug-Sep 1918 was the 
third significant victory after Villers-
Bretonneux and Hamel. Monash was the Corps 
commander & employed the tactics of 'rolling 
maneuvre' without cover of artillery or 
aircraft; a brilliant victory, new, A$28. 

196/137. (9439)  Browning, Neville & Gill, 
Ian. Gallipoli to Tripoli: History of the 
10th Light Horse Regiment, 1914-1919.  
Hesperian Press, Perth, 2012. Reprint, large 
8vo in d/w, profusely illustrated, battle 
honours, list of 33 reinforcement ships, 
chapter notes, biblio, nominal index, 
pp640, **the latest in a series of 10th LH 
histories and up dates. This is the most recent 
history seeking to throw further light on the 
actions in which 10LH was involved. Many 
more photos are included in this rendition, new 
cond, A$110. 

196/138. (5652)  Burke, Keast (ed). With 
Horse and Morse in Mesopotamia: The 
Story of ANZACS in Asia.  Burridge, 
Perth, nd? (fp1927). Facsimile reprint, 4to 
in gilt titles on blue boards, profusely illus 
with plates and maps, full rolls incl NZ 
and Allies, pp200, **the histories of 1st Aust. 
Pack Wireless Signal Troop, the NZ Wireless 
Signal Troop, 1st Aust & NZ Wireless Signal 
Squadron, 1st Cavalry Div Signal Sqn, Light 
Motor Wireless Sections, the Australians of 
'Dunsterforce' and Australian Nurses in India, 
new cond and scarce, A$245. 

196/139. (10214)  Dowson, John. Off to 

War: WW1 1914-1918.  TFS Corporation, 
Ltd, Fremantle, 2014. 1st ed, large oblong 
4to in card covers, signed by the author, 
fully illustrated in colour and b/w, errata 
sip in fep, biblio, index, pp112, **a WW1 
1914-18 centenary commemorative souvenir. 
An outstanding work by one of Fremantle's 

very good local historians, new, A$32. 

196/140. (6655)  Frame, Tom. The Shores of 
Gallipoli: Naval  Aspects of the ANZAC 
Campaign.  Hale & Iremonger, Sydney, 
2000. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, 
plates, maps, biblio, chapter notes, index, 
pp256, **the RAN played a crucial role in the 
Gallipoli Campaign. The outstanding 
achievement of the submarie AE2, the first 
Allied sub to penetrate the Dardanelles; the 
heroic work of the RAN Bridging Train and the 
joint Turkish-Australian discovery of the 
sunken AE2 in 1998, vg cond, A$26. 

196/141. (10154)  Graves, Robert. Lawrence 

and the Arabs.  Jonathan Cape, London, 
1927. 1st ed, in new blue buckram 
bindings, plates, appendices, index, pp454, 
**an account of Lawrence's work with the 
Arabs in the Sinai-Palestine Campaign in 
WW1, vg cond, A$32. 

196/142. (9956)  Hamilton, Jill. From 
Gallipoi to Gaza.: The Desert Poets of 
World War One.  Simon & Schuster, 
Sydney, 2003. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card 
covers, plates, biblio, indices, pp277, **the 
poems of the men in the Middle East in WW1. 
The collection includes Ruper Brooke, Leon 
Gelert, A.P. Herbert, 'Banjo' Patterson, James 
Griffyth Fairfax, Harley Matthews, Clem Atlee, 
T.E. Lawrence, Edwin 'Trooper Gerardy' 
Gerard and Sigfried Sassoon, vg cond, A$22. 

196/143. (3787)  Laird, J.T. Other Banners. 
An Anthology of Australian Literature of 
the First World War.  AWM, Canberra, 
1971. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w and mylar, notes 
on authors, biblio, pp187, **a comprehensive 
collection of the best writings and a self-
contained, coherant account of the Australian 
experience of the war of 1914-18, vg cond, 
A$24. 

196/144. (8905)  Likeman, LtCol Robert, 
CSM. Gallipoli Doctors: The Australian 

Doctors at War Series Volume 1.  Slouch 
Hat Publications, Victoria, 2010. 1st edm 
large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, 
nominal roll of all AIF doctors who served, 
chapter notes, index, pp223, **close to 300 
doctors served on Gallipoli in the AIF and 
ANZAC - this is a compilation of mini 
biographies of each of them, new, A$52. 

196/145. (9531)  Likeman, Colonel Robert, 
CSM. From the Tropics to the Desert: 
German New Guinea, Egypt & Palestine, 
1914-1921: The Australian Doctors at War 
Series, Vol 2.  Slouch Hat Publications, 
Victoria, 2012. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, 
plates, appendices, nominal roll of all 
doctors, index, pp223, **Vol 2 follows on 
from 'Gallipoli Doctors' by the same author, 
edited by Ron Austin. It covers the Australian 
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Naval & Military Expeditionary Force 
(AN&MEF) to German New Guinea from 
1914 and the AIF during the Egyptian/
Palestine Campaign, 1916-1918, new, A$52. 
($90 the pair) 

196/146. (10132)  Lynch, E.P.F. Somme 
Mud: The Experiences of an Infantryman 
in France, 1916-1919.  Index Books, 
London, 2006. Reprint, large 8vo in 
protected d/w, plates, glossary, pp347, 
**one of the great WW1 books . Up there with 
'Her Soldiers We' and 'All Quiet', vg cond 
and hard to find in h/b, A$36. 

196/147. (9592)  Muir, Lesley (ed). 
Canterbury's Boys: World War 1 and 
Sydney's Suburban Fringe.  Canterbury & 
District Historical Society, Sydney, 2002. 
1st ed, folio size in card covers, profusely 
illustrated, roll of honour, index, pp470, **a 
biographical listing of all members from the 
Cantebury district in Sydney to serve in WW1, 
Over 1,900 names listed, the service they joined 
and where they served, an excellent reference 
for the region, vg cond and uncommon, 
(book weighs 1.8kg) A$85. 

196/148. (564)  Private 10922 (Manning, 
Frederic) Her Privates We.  Peter Davies, 
London, 1930. 5th impression, thick 8vo in 
stained cloth boards, classic original 
illustration on front board, pencil note in 
rear fep, pp458, **Manning, an Australian, 
served with the British Army on the Western 
Front in the Somme and Ancre fronts. 
Considered one of the most important books 
written on the Western Front. He died in 1935, 
solid condition, goodcond, A$40. 

196/149. (6998)  Stanley, Peter. Quinn's 

Post: ANZAC, Gallipoli (AIF).  A&U, 
Sydney, 2005. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card 
covers, plates and maps, extensive biblio, 
index, pp226, **known as 'the deadliest 
position on the Peninsula' by the men who 
fought there. If Quinn's wasn't held, then no 
one in ANZAC was safe - excellent book, vg 
cond, A$26. 

196/150. (10182)  Walsh, Doug. The Black 
ANZACS: The AIF's First Trench Raid on 
the Western Front.  Author, Perth 2016. 1st 
ed, trade 8vo in card covers, signed by the 
author, many plate (one gate-fold), maps, 
nominal roll, bio sketches of each man, 
biblio, index, pp270, **on the night of 6/7 
June 1916, 73 men drawn from the 26th and 
28th Bns, AIF slipped across no mans land and 
into the German trench lines and creating 
havoc. They had blackened faces and clothing 
thus the title. A great ANZAC story, new, 
A$35. 

World War 2 1939-1945 

 

196/151. (6794)  24th History Ctee.. 24th 
Australian Infantry Battalion, AIF: 
Pictorial Battle History.  Bn Assn, 
Melbourne, 1946. 1st ed, oblong folio in 
card covers, full pictorial, two maps 
tipped, nominal roll, pp63, **the 24th 
Battalion, AIF came from a Militia background. 
It saw active service in New Guinea (1943-
1944) and Bougainville (1945), vg  cond & 
very scarce, A$120. 

196/152. (6958)  Asada, Teruhiko. The 
Night of a Thousand Suicides: The 
Japanese Outbreak at Cowra.  Angus & 
Robertson, Sydney, 1970 (fp1967 - trans 
from the Japanese). 1st English ed, 8vo in 
good d/w, plates, pp125, **on the 5th 
August 1944, 1,000 Jap POWs attempted to 
escape from the Cowra POW camp - 231 met 
their deaths with many more wounded. Told 
from the Japanese side, vg cond and scarce, 
A$28. 

196/153. (6642)  Ball, Reg A. Torres Strait 
Force: Cape York, Thursday Island and 
Merauke, 1942-1945.  AMHP, Sydney, 
1991. 1st ed, 4to in illus boards, profusely 
illus with maps, plates and drawings, 
biblio, index of units and names, pp300, 
**the defence of Torres Strait and Dutch New 
Guinea played a vital part in ensuring that the 
enemy did not make a landing on Cape York or 
areas close to our critical bases. The defences 
came under constant air attacks, sl bumped 
bottom corners else vg cond, A$66. 

196/154. (9774)  Bender, Roger James & 
Odegard, Warren W. Uniforms, 
Organisation & History of the 
Panzertruppe.  Bender, USA, 1980. 1st ed, 
large 4to in black bindings, fully illustrated 
in b/w and some colour, biblio, pp336, **in 
1931 LtCol Heinz Guderian was appointed 
Chief of Staff of the Inspectorate of Motorised 
Troops and in 1934 he became Chief of Staff of 
Panzer Troops. He was able to develop the 
doctrine for fast, maneuverable armoured units 
and the rest is history, vg cond and scarce, 
A$65. 

196/155. (5293)  Brune, Peter. Those 

Ragged Bloody Heroes: From the Kokoda 
Trail to Gona Beach, 1942.  Allen & 
Unwin, Sydney, 1991. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, 
plates, maps, illus, biblio, source notes, 
index, pp309, **an excellent account of 
Maroubra Force (2/14th Bn, 2/16th Bn, 2/27th 
and 39th Bns) and the desparate fighting on the 
Kokoda Track and at Gona in 1942, vg cond 
and now very hard to find in this cond, 

A$42. 

196/156. (9536)  Byrnes, G.M. Green 

Shadows; A War History of the Papuan 
Infantry Battalion: 1 New Guinea 
Infantry Battalion; 2 New Guinea 
Infantry Battalion; 3 New Guinea 
Infantry Battalion.  G.M. Byrnes, Qld, 
1989. 1st ed, large 8vo in dark green 
buckram, titles gilt, colour patch and 
insignia in frontis, plates and maps, 
nominal roll, honour roll, battle statistics, 
glossary, pp271, **includes a war history of 
the Pacific Islands Regiment 1940-1947. These 
Australian-led native units saw a lot of action 
in their homeland. They fought fiercely and 
doggedly and lost many men KIA, new cond, 
A$110. 

196/157. (10212)  Cawthorne, Nigel. 
Reaping the Whirlwind: The German and 
Japanese Experience of World War 2.  
D&C, USA, 2007. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, 
plates, biblio, index, pp288, **a vivid account 
of the experiences of war for the millions of 
people for whom the allies were the enemy. The 
title come from Bomber Harris in 1942, vg 
cond, A$26. 

196/158. (1209)  Charlton, Peter The 
Unnecessary War: Island Campaigns of 
the South-West Pacific 1944-45. (2nd AIF)  
Macmillan, Australia, 1983. 1st ed, 8vo in 
d/w, plates and maps, inscr on fep, index, 
pp188, **the last year of the Pacific war cost 
more than 1,000 AIF Australian lives in 
campaigns that are today almost impossible to 
justify either militarily or politically, vg cond, 
A$32. 

196/159. (9356)  De Pierres, Paul. "Under 
Two Flags" ("Sous Deux Drapeaux!").  
Author, WA, 2011. 1st ed, large 4to in card 
covers, profusely illustrated in colour & b/
w, pp88, **the story of French Reservists 
living in Australia who were called for war 
service in Indochina 1940-41. The author 
served with 3RAR in Vietnam in 1971, vg 
cond, A$28. 

196/160. (6067)  Delaforce, Patrick. Monty's 

Marauders.  Chancellor Press, London, 
2000 (fp1993). Reprint, 8vo in d/w, plates 
and maps, biblio, index, pp224, **the story 
of two independent armoured brigades, 4th 
(Black Desert Rats) and 8th (Red Fox's Mask) 
who Montgomery used as his spear head 
formations on Operation OVERLORD, new 
cond, A$26. 

196/161. (9990)  Donovan, Peter. Waltzing 
Matildas: The Men and Machines of the 
2/9th Australian Armoured Regimental 
Group in Australia and Borneo 1941-1946.  
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Donovan & Associates, Adelaide, 1988. 1st 
ed, small 4to in laminated boards, colour 
portrait of the 9th Light Horse guidon 
loose in fep, also the record of service of a 
member Thomas Chapman, plates and 
maps, full nominal rolls, reference notes, 
index, pp257, **a concise history of the 
development of armour in Australia and the 
link with WW1 Light Horse units. The 2/9th 
Armoured were equipped with the M3 Staurt 
(or Honey), Bren Carriers, the Grant and the 
Matilda, vg cond and scarce, A$85. 

196/162. (7756)  Egan, Vince, OAM. 
Proudly We Served: A History of 2/5th 
Australian General Hospital, AIF, 1940-
1945.  AMHP, Sydney, 2007 (fp1988). 
Revised ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, 
plates, nominal rolls, POW lists etc, index, 
pp443, **a far more substantial book than the 
1st ed. The 2/5th served in the Middle East and 
Greece where many were captured. They then 
saw active service in the New Guinea 
Campaign in Port Moresby and Morotai, new, 
A$42. 

196/163. (10163)  Freeman, Brian. The Lost 
Battlefield of Kokoda: The Exraordinary 
Story Behind the Discovery of a WW2 
Battlefield.  Macmillan, Sydney, 2012. 1st 
ed, trade 8vo in card covers, map, index, 
pp272, **since 1942 the villagers around 
Kokoda had passed down a secret from 
generation to generation - the location of a lost 
battlefield, where advancing Australian forces 
ad retreating Japanese soldiers had fought. vg 
cond, A$26. 

196/164. (10144)  Gamble, Bruce. Darkest 
Hour: The True Story of Lark Force at 
Rabaul, Australia's Worst Military 
Disaster of WW2.  Zenith Press, USA, 
2006. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, plates 
and maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, 
pp304, **Lark Force was composed of 1,400 
Australian soldier the bulk of which came from 
the 2/22nd Bn, AIF whose role it was to defend 
Rabaul. On Jan 23 1942, they were 
overwhelmed by a vastly superior Japanese 
force. Worse was yet to come, vg cond, A$36. 

196/165. (6440)  Glenn, John G. Tobruk to 
Tarakan: The Story of a Fighting Unit, 
2/48th Bn, AIF.  Paul Oaten, SA? 2012 
(fp1960). 1st ed, nd reprint, 8vo in 
protected d.w (some loss to top of d/w), 
roll of Honour, honours and awards, 
plates, maps, VC citations (Gurney, 
Gratwick, Kibby and Derrick, DCM), 
pp300, **the 2/48th Bn, AIF was made up 
generally of WA and SA members. They fought 
at Tobruk, Palestine, Tel el Eisa, El Alamein, 
Lae, Sattleberg and Tarakan. Four VCs (the 
most by a single battalion), good cond and 
difficult to find in 1st ed, A$180. 

196/166. (10201)  Gosel, Werner (with 
Bauermeister, Christian and Mark, Jason 
(eds). Iron Cross Brigade: Stalingrad, 

Kursk, Bobruik: The Story of Werner 
Gosel and Sturmgeschutz-Abteilung 244.  
Leaping Horseman Books, Sydney, 2016. 
1st ed, large 8vo in laminated & illustrated 
boards, profusely illustrated in b/w, maps, 
diarised accoiunt, honours and 
awrdsbiblio, index, pp480, **Gosel was 
initially deployed as a dispatch rider on the staff 
of this unit on Op Barbarossa. He was later 
commissioned and WIA at Stalingrad, a first 
hand account of these great carnage battles.  A 
high quality book as usual from Leaping 
Horseman, new, A$75. 

196/167. (9583)  Hall, Dr. Robert A. The 
Black Diggers: Aborigines and Torres 
Strait Islanders in the Second World War..  
Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1989. 1st ed,  trade 
8vo in  card covers, ex private library, 
plates and cartoons, much underlining of 
text in pencil, chapter notes, biblio, index, 
pp228, **explores the war effort of Aboriginal 
and Islander Australians during WW2 and the 
reasons their contributions has gone 
unrecognised for so long, generally good 
cond and hard to find, A$28. 

196/168. (9591)  Ham, Paul. Sandakan: The 
Untold Story of the Sandakan Death 
Marches.  William Heinemann, Sydney, 
2012. 1st ed, thick 8vo in protected d/w, 
plates, maps, chapter notes, appendices list 
the honour roll of Australian and British 
soldiers who died at Sandakan or on the 
Sandakan-Ranau death marches, biblio, 
index, pp656, **the story of the most infamous 
chapter in Australia's WW2 history where over 
2,500 POWs were systematically beaten and 
starved to death with only 6 surviving. The 
most comprehensive rendering of the Sandakan 
story thus far, vg cond, A$42. 

196/169. (5192)  Hapgood, David & 
Richardson, David. Monte Cassino: The 
Great Untold Story of World War 2.  
Angus and Robertson, Sydney, 1984. 1st 
Aust ed, 8vo in d/w and mylar, plates, 
biblio, source notes, index, pp269, **a full 
account of one of the war's most controversial 
events - the Allied destruction of Europe's most 
illustrious abbey, vg cond, A$28. 

196/170. (6974)  Hardisty, Sue (ed). Thanks 

Girls and Goodbye: The Story of the 
Australian Women's Land Army 1942-45.  
Viking O'Neil, Melbourne, 1990. 1st ed, 
large 8vo in card covers, signed by the ed, 
profusely illus, endnotes, index, pp231, **in 
WW2 thousands of women went to work on 
farms throughout Australia while the men were 
away fighting. They were untrained and 
inexperienced but did an excellent job in 

keeping the farms producing. At war's end they 
were told 'thank you girls and good bye' and 
the men took over the jobs, vg cond, A$25. 

196/171. (8897)  Hildebrand, Klaus. The 

Foreign Policy of the Third Reich.  B.T. 
Batsford, London, 1973 (fp in German 
1973). 1st English ed, 8vo in card covers, 
biblio, extensive notes, index, pp209, 
**Hitler's program for expansion was laid 
down in Mein Kampf and its emphasis on the 
traditional dipomacy of power politics backed 
by lightning wars, vg cond and uncommon, 
A$28. 

196/172. (1592)  Hoyt, Edwin. The 

Kamikazes.  Robert Hale, London, 1984 
(fp1983). Reprint, 8vo in d/w, plates, 
index, source notes, biblio, pp333, 
**Kamikaze (Divine Wind) attacks inflicted 
more damage on US Naval vessels and inflicted 
more casualties than any single Pacific land 
battle, vg cond, A$24. 

196/173. (7019)  Kelly, Robert H. Allied Air 
Transport Operations South West Pacific 
Area in WW2, Vol 1 - Development of Air 
Transport, 1903-1943.  Author, Qld, 2003. 
1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, 
signed by the author, plates and maps, 
biblio, index, pp414, **a very detailed work 
on military transport operations; an important 
reference, new, A$60. 

196/174. (8263)  Kelly, Robert H. Allied Air 

Transport Operations South-Weast Pacific 
Area in WW2: Vol 2: 1943 - Year of 
Expansion and Consolidation.  Author, 
Qld, 2006. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated 
boards, signed by the author, plates, maps 
and tables, annexes, biblio, index, pp566, 
**vol 2 of this most authoritative series, new, 
A$60. 

196/175. (8262)  Kelly, Robert H. Allied Air 
Transport Operations South-West Pacific 
Area in WW2: Vol 3: 1943 - Air Transport 
Approaches Full Strength.  Author, Qld, 
2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, 
signed by the author, plates, maps and 
tables, index, pp453, **the third volume in 
this authoritative reference series. Covers the 
continued build-up of the US 375th, 403rd and 
433rd Troop Carrier Groups. Also details 
military chartered aircraft from Australia and 
US civil airline companies, new, A$60. 

196/176. (10041)  Kelly, Robert H., AFC, 
OAM. Allied Air Transport Operations 
South West Pacific Area in WW2: Vol 4: 
1944 - Supporting the Allied Advances.  
June Kelly, Qld, 2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in 
laminated boards, plates, maps, various 
charts and lists, abbreviations list, index, 
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pp555, **the fourth and final volume in the 
series Robert Kelly had worked on for year. 
After he passed away his wife June got stuck in 
and produced this hefty volume, a serious 
reference set, new, A$60.  **A$200 FOR THE 
SET OF FOUR 

196/177. (6576)  Kladstrup, Don & Petie. 
Wine and War: The French, The Nazis 
and France's Greatest Treasure.  Hodder & 
Stoughton, London, 2001. 1st ed, 8vo in d/
w, map of French wine regions on inside 
covers, glossary,  notes, biblio, index, 
pp328, **the story of France's courageous, 
clever vintners who protected and rescued the 
country's most treasured commodity from 
German plunder, vg cond, A$25. 

196/178. (10164)  Larson, Andy. Death of a 
General: Australia's Secret WW2 Mission 
to Assassinate a Japanese General.  
Adventure Publishing, USA, 2010. 1st ed, 
trade 8vo in card covers, plates, index, 
pp203, **Z Force operatives were sent into 
Borneo to try and kill the Japanese leadership. 
The names have been fictionised but the 
operation therein is real, a good read, vg cond, 
A$27. 

196/179. (10159)  Lewis, Dr Tom and 
Ingram, Peter. Carrier attack: Darwin 1942: 
The Complete Guide to Australia's Own 
Pearl Harbour.  Avonmore Books, 
Adelaide, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in 
protected d/w, colour and b/w plates, 
colour maps, appendices, biblio, end notes, 
index, pp368, **on 19 Feb 1942, a massive 
Japanese strike force, blooded at Pearl Harbour 
just weeks before, hit Darwin in the biggest 
Japanese air attack ever in the South Pacific. 
This book covers all the facts (and myths), an 
excellent reference, vg cond, A$32. 

196/180. (9059)  Lewis, Dr. Tom & Ingman, 
Peter. Zero Hour in Broome: The Untold 
Story of the Attacks on Northwest 
Australia in 1942.  Avonmore Books, Sth 
Aust, 2011. 1st ed, roy.8vo in card covers, 
superior paper, colour and b/w plates and 
maps, appendices, biblio, index, pp184, 
**the 2nd deadliest attack on the Australian 
mainland occurred at Broome on 3 March 
1942. Japanese Zeros attacked a flotilla of flying 
boats anchored in the anchorage destroying 22 
and killing 80 mostly Dutch women and 
children evacuees, bad stuff, new, A$25. 

196/181. (9050)  Lloyd, Alan. The Gliders: 

An Action Packed Story of the Wooden 
Chariots of World War 2.  Leo Cooper/
Secker Warburg Ltd, London, 1982. 1st ed, 
large 8vo in good protected d/w, plates, 
biblio, index, pp208, **called 'flying coffins' 
by the men who flew in them, the use of gliders 
for the insertion into the battlefield was of 

mixed blessings - many crashed on landing 
killing all and many landed successfully on 
target. Both the Allies and Germand employed 
gliders, vg cond, A$28. 

196/182. (5457)  Lucas, James (text). 
Rommel's Year of Victory: The Wartime 
Illustrations of the Afrika Corps by Kurt 
Caesar.  Greenhill Books, London, 1998. 1st 
Eng ed (however the illustrations were 1st 
published in Germany in 1943 and again in 
1994), 4to in d/w, excellent pencil sketches 
of many aspects of Rommel's 'great 
year' (Feb 1941-June 1942), pp176, **the 
work of German War Artist Kurt Caesar who 
travelled with the Afrika Korps and illustrated 
their campaign with evocative and detailed 
drawings, new, A$25. 

196/183. (7057)  Magarry, LtCol Ron, MC. 
The Battalion Story: 2/26th Infantry 
Battalion, 8th Division, AIF.  Author, 
Qld,1994. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, plates, 
full nominal roll, pp318, **the 2/26th was 
part of the ill-fated 8th Div captured in 
Singapore. They slaved as POWs in Burma and 
Thailand, Borneo and Japan, vg cond, A$75. 

196/184. (5748)  Maitland, Major-General 
Gordon L. The Second World War and its 
Australian Army Battle Honours.  
Kangaroo Press, Sydney, 1999. 1st ed, large 
8vo in d/w, plates and maps, register of 
Battle Honours and unit recipients, biblio, 
index, pp160, **Battle Honours were gained 
by Australian combat units in over 100 battle 
areas from 1940 to 1945. A useful reference, vg 
cond, A$25. 

196/185. (8171)  Mant, Gilbert. The 
Singapore Surrender: The Greatest 
Disaster in British Military History.  
Kangaroo Press, Sydney, 1992 (fp1942). 
Reprint, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, 
index, pp229, **the ignominious fall of 'the 
impregnable fortress' Singapore in Feb 1942 is 
still hotly debated in military and political 
circles. This book is a re-issue of two wartime 
best-sellers 'Grim Glory' and 'You'll Be 
Sorry', vg cond, A$24. 

196/186. (7177)  McAulay, Lex. Blood and 

Iron: The Battle for Kokoda 1942.  
Hutchinson Australia, Sydney, 1991. 1st ed, 
8vo in d/w, plates and maps, biblio, index, 
pp432, **the Kokoda Campaign of 1942 is one 
of the classics in Australian military history, 
vg cond and scarce in 1st ed, A$32. 

196/187. (10110)  McManus, John C. 
September Hope: The American Side of a 
Bridge Too Far.  Nal Caliber, USA, 2012. 
1st printing, thick 8vo in protected d/w, 
plates, maps, chapter notes, index, pp502, 

**the story of the American contribution to 
Operation Market Garden, one of the most 
crucial phases of the war, vg cond, A$25. 

196/188. (6805)  Ollif, Lorna. Women in 

Khaki.  Ollif Publishing, Sydney, 1981. 1st 
ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, biblio, chapter 
notes, index, pp335, **the author's own war 
history as Pte Lorna Box who joined the 
Australian Women's Army Service (AWAS) 
for the duration. Lorna served as a Driver, in 
Military Intelligence in New Guinea and 
Borneo where she was posted to a Civil Affairs 
unit, vg cond, A$32. 

196/189. (9240)  Olson, Wes. Battalion Into 
Battle: The History of the 2/11th 
Australian Infantry Battalion, AIF, 1939-
1945.  Author, Perth, 2011. 2nd printing, 
large 8vo in laminated boards, profusely 
illustrated, maps, signed by the author, roll 
of honour, nominal roll, honours and 
awards, addendum not in frontis, chapter 
notes, biblio, index, pp509, **the 2/11th Bn, 
AIF was raised in Perth in 1939 and 
commanded by LtCol Tom Louch, MC, a very 
capable CO. They saw action in Palestine, 
Syria, Bardia, Tobruk, Derna, Greece, Crete 
(many captured at Retimo), and then the New 
Guinea Campaign, excellent work , new, 
A$120. 

196/190. (10215)  Paley, Tony. The 

Sparrows.  Author, UK, 1991. 1st ed large 
8vo in d/w, plates, full nominal rolls and 
honour roll, biblio, pp256, **a history of the 
79th LAA Bty RA and the 21 LAA Regt which 
served with Australian forces in the Dutch East 
Indies in WW2. Many were captured by the 
Japanese, vg cond, A$65. 

196/191. (9913)  Pearson, Michael. End 

Game Burma: Slim's Masterstroke, 
Meiktila 1945.  Pen & Sword,  Military, 
2010. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, 
plates, maps, appendices, notes, index, 
pp150, **the wily Slim convinced the Japanese 
in Burma that he had two Corps massed 
against them when in fact he had split his 14th 
Army to send one Corps to seize the Japanese 
base at Meiktila and the other to cross the 
Irrawaddy and confront the main Japanese 
force, vg cond, A$27. 

196/192. (10216)  perle, R.P (ed). 2/24: A 
History of the 2/24th Australian Infantry 
Battalion.  The Jacaranda Press, Brisbane, 
1963. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, 
plates and maps, battle honours, roll of 
honour,abbreviations, index, pp378, **the 
2/24, a 9th Division unit, served in Tobruk, 
Alamein and the SW Pacific campaign, vg 
cond and scarce in 1st ed, A$180. 
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196/193. (10175)  Pitt, Barry. Churchill 

and the Generals.  Sidgwick & Jackson, 
London, 1981. 1st ed, large 8vo in 
protected (cl) d/w, plates and maps, 
chapter notes, index, pp196, **the story of 
churchill's relations with his generals, told in 
the context of the battles and campaigns, vg 
cond, A$30. 

196/194. (10149)  Psychoundakis, George.
(translated from the Greek by Patrick 
Leigh Fermoy). The Cretan Runner: His 

Story of the German Occupation.  Folio 
Society, London, 2009 (fp1955). Reprint, 
8vo hard-back in slip-case, maps on 
inside covers, portrait in frontispiece, 
plates and drawings, index, pp225, **a 
story of the harrowing war waged against the 
German occupiers in the mountains of Crete 
in WW2 and their close relationship with 
Allied forces in particular SOE, vg cond, 
A$34. 

196/195. (6386)  Rae, C.J.E;  Harris, A.L & 
Bryant, R.K. On Target: The Story of the 

2/3rd Australian Light Anti-Aircraft 
Regiment.  2/3rd Regt Assn, Victoria, 
1987. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, 
nominal roll, appendices, biblio, honours 
and awards, pp347, **service in Tobruk, 
Crete, the Western Desert, Syria, Port 
Moresby, Milne Bay, Lae, Buna and Borneo, 
vg cond and hard to find, A$75. 

196/196. (9947)  Ramsay Silver, Lynette. 
Blood Brothers: Sabah and Australia 
1942-1945.  Opus Publications, Kota 
Kinabulu, 2010. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card 
covers, plates, maps, appendices, 
extensive biblio, index, pp396, **the story 
the Japanese invasion of Sabah and the 
determined fight the Kinabulu Guerrillas 
waged against them. Many Sabahans were 
interned, many killed. Another great piece of 
history from  Lynette, good cond and not 
often seen, A$26. 

196/197. (10172)  Record, Jeffrey. A War it 

Was Always Going to Lose: Why Japan 
Attacked America in 1941.  Potomac 
Books, Washington, 2011. 1st ed, large 
8vo in protected d/w, maps, chronology, 
chapter notes, biblio, pp167, **a story 
about momentus strategic miscalculation on 
both sides. Draws clear and compelling 
lessons for modernday leaders when dealing 
with ambitious enemies of different cultures, 
assumptions and priorities, vg cond, A$26. 

196/198. (6625)  Silver, Lynette ramsay. 
The Bridge at Parit Sulong: An 
Investigation of Mass Murder Malaya 
1942.  The Watermark Press, Sydney, 
2004. 1st ed, large 8vo in card covers, 

plates and maps, appendices, biblio, 
chapter notes, index, pp485, **the full story 
of the epic battle and desperate retreat 
between Bakri and Parit Sulong on the Malay 
Peninsular in 1942. The CO of the 2/29th Bn, 
AIF LtCol Anderson won a VC for his 
courage and leadership during this period. 
This book investigates what happened to the 
wounded Australians and Indians at Parit 
Sulong, vg cond and hard to find, A$32. 

196/199. (3037)  Sublet, Lt Col Frank, 
DSO, MC. (Retd) Kokoda To The Sea: A 
History of the 1942 Campaign in Papua. 
(AIF)  Slouch Hat Publications, Victoria, 
2000. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, 
index, biblio, appendix list units involved 
in the Campaign, pp268, **provides a new 
and provocative perspective of Australia's 
military history in the Papuan campaign. 
Frank Sublet commanded the 2/16th Bn, AIF 
on the Kokoda Track, vg cond, A$35. 

196/200. (9549)  Thompson, H.K. & Stutz, 
Henry (eds). Doenitz at Nuremberg: A 
Re-Appraisal: War Crimes and the 
Military Professional.  Amber Publishing 
Co, NY, 1976. 1st ed, large 8vo in 
protected d/w, title page sunned, 
profusely illustrated with portraits, index, 
pp198, **a gathering of previously 
unpublished views of 400 leading 
personalities in the world's military, the law, 
arts, diplomacy, philosophy, history and 
religion roundly condemning the Nuremberg 
trials and especially the treatment of the last 
'fuhrer', Admiral Doenitz who received 10 
years prison,  vg cond and uncommon, 
A$24. 

196/201. (4884)  Trigellis-Smith, S. All the 
King's Enemies: A History of the 2/5th 
Australian Infantry Battalion.  AMHP, 
Sydney, 2010 (fp1988). Reprint, 8vo in d/
w, plates, maps, nominal roll, honours 
and awards (with citations), honour roll 
plus WIA list, index, pp423, **the title has 
special significance as the Battalion actually 
did fight 'all the King's enemies' - the Italians 
in Libya, the Germans in Greece, the Vichy 
French in Syria and the Japanese in New 
Guinea, a Victorian unit part of 17th Brigade, 
6th Div, new cond, A$85. 

196/202. (1477)  Turrell, A.N. Never 

Unprepared: A History of the 26th 
Australian Infantry Battalion, (AIF) 1939
-1946.  26th Bn Assn, Qld, 1992. 1st ed, 
8vo in d/w, signed and dedicated, many 
plates, maps & illus, full rolls, honour 
roll, pp194, **the 26th was raised by Harry 
Murray, VC, DSO & Bar, DCM, in 
Longreach Qld, and served in the Solomons,  
Nth Bougainville and Rabaul, a good unit 
history, vg cond and scarce, A$180. 

196/203. (5449)  Watt, James. The 61st 
Battalion, 1938-1945: The Queensland 
Cameron Highlanders' War - Milne Bay-
Madang-Bougainville.  AMHP, Sydney, 
2001. 1st ed, 8vo in illus boards, profusely 
illus, nominal roll, honours and awards 
with citations, index, pp288, **the 61st Bn, 
AIF served in Milne Bay in 1942. A Militia 
unit, they played a key role in the defeat of the 
Japanese and later served at Madang and 
Bougainville - a good unit history, vg cond 
and now out of print, A$72. 

196/204. (10108)  Wheeler-Bennett, Sir 
John. (ed) Action This Day: Working 

With Churchill.  Macmillan, London, 
1968. Reprint, large 8vo in protected d/w, 
index, pp272, **this is a compilation of the 
memoirs of Churchill by  the editor, Lord 
Normanbrook, John Colville, Sir John Martin, 
Sir Ian Jacob, Lord Bridges and Sir Leslie 
Rowan all who worked closely with Churchill 
in his command centre in WW2, vg cond, 
A$25. 

___________ 

 

Late inclusions 

 

196/205 Walker, Frank. The Tiger Man of 
Vietnam: The Remarkable True Story of 
Australian War Hero Barry Petersen. 
Hachette, Sydney, 2009. 1st ed, trade 8vo 
in card covers, plates, maps, timeline, 
biblio, index, pp358, **in 1963 Captain 
Barry Petersen was sent to Vietnam in a 
highly secret action and worked under the 
CIA. He formed a fearsome militia of hill 
tribesmen who saw him as a demi-god. The 
CIA wanted to kill him. Barry is alive and 
well to this day, vg cond, $28. 

 

196/206. Clausen, Henry C. & Lee, Bruce. 
Pearl Harbor: Final Judgement. Leo 
Cooper, London, 1993. 1st ed, thick 8vo in 
d/w, plates, large appendix, source notes, 
index, pp485, **Major Henry Clausen was 
directed by the Secretary of War Stinson to 
investigate how and why the Japanese attack 
on Pearl Harbor came about. This is his 
report, vg cond, A$32. 

196/207. Thompson, Peter. The Battle for 
Singapore: The True Story of the 
Greatest Catastrophe of World War 2. 
Portrait Books, London, 2005. 1st ed, 
trade 8vo in card covers, plates, chapter 
notes, biblio, index, pp470, **the fall of 



16 

fortress Singapore to a numerically inferior 
Japanese army on 15 Feb 1942 was one of the 
darkest days for the Allies in WW2, vg cond, 
A$26. 

196/208. Wurth, Bob. The Battle for 

Australia: A Nation and Its Leaders 
Under Siege. Macmillan, Sydney, 2013. 
1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, chapter 
notes, biblio, pp477, **the battle for 
Australia was fought in Malaya, Singapore, 
Sumatra, Java, Borneo, Timor and Ambon 
and across New Guinea in particular Rabaul, 
Port Moresby, Kokoda, Milne Bay and Lae, 
vg cond, A$28. 

196/209. Wilson, Graham. Bully Beef and 
Balderdash: Some Myths of the AIF 
Examined and Debunked. Big Sky 
Publishing, Sydney, 2012. 1st ed, trade 
8vo in card covers, plates, abbreviations, 
biblio, endnotes, index, pp601, **an 
attempt to rehabilitate the 1st AIF’s historical 
reputation and free it from the hyperbole and 
jingoism that has built up over the years, vg 
cond, A$30. 

196/210. Cooper, Anthony. Darwin 
Spitfires: The Real Battle for Australia. 
New South Press, Sydney, 2011. 1st ed, 
trade 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, biblio, 
index, pp516, **the story of the RAAF No 1 
Fighter Wing, composed of both Australian 
and British Spitfire pilots and the happening 
of 1943, vg cond, A$30. 

196/211. Everett, Valerie (conv). Blackboy 

Hill Calling. Wild Weeds Press, Perth, 
2015. 1st ed, large oblong 4to in card 
covers, fully illustrated in colour and b/
w, biblio, endnotes, glossary, pp222, 
**Blackboy Hill was the training camp for 
most WA enlistees in WW1, new, A$35 

196/212. (10067) Smith, Neil C. Disarming 
the Menace: Australian Soldiers With 
the British Commonwealth Forces Japan 
1946-1952. Mostly Unsung, Melbourne, 
2012. 1st ed, 4to in laminated boards, 
signed by the author, full nominal rolls of 
all Australians who served in BCOF, 
plates, glossary, biblio, index, pp257, **the 
only complete summary and roll of 
Australian BCOF troops, new, A$48. 

196/213 . Whiting, Charles. Ardennes: 

The Secret War. Century, London, 1984. 
1st ed, 8vo in good d/w, plates,  plates, 
biblio, index, pp196,**known as the “ 
European Pearl Harbour’ because, 
unbelievably, no one saw 600,000 Germans 
massing for an attack in the Belgian 
Ardennes. The allies lost close to 10,000 men 
in this debacle, vg cond and not often seen 

in 1st ed, A$32. 

196/214. Hudson, Lionel. The Rats of 

Rangoon. Leo Cooper, London, 1987. 1st 
ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates and map, 
appendix, pp221, **captured in Burma and 
incarcerated in Rangoon jail, the author (a 
RAAF Wing Commander) and his fellows 
suffered great privations as did all prisoners 
of the Japanese, vg cond, A$28. 

196/215. Nolan, Peter. Possums and Bird 

Dogs: Australian Army Aviation’s 161 
Reconnaissance Flight in South 
Vietnam. Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 2006. 
1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates & 
maps, glossary, chapter notes, biblio, 
index, pp240, **161 flew over 87,000 sorties 
in support of the Australian Task Force in 
Phuoc Tuy Province flying Bell Sioux 
choppers and small Cessna 180s, heroic stuff, 
vg cond, A$32. 

196/216. Dunlop, Richard. Behind 
Japanese Lines: With the OSS in Burma. 
Rand McNally & Co, USA, 1979. 1st ed, 
large 8vo in d/w, plates & maps, 
glossary, biblio, index, pp448, **the story 
of OSS Detachment 101, the first clandestine 
force formed by Bill (Wild Bill) Donovan. 
They linked up with the Kachin headhunters 
and fought a guerrilla war for three years (42 
to 45), vg cond, A$34. 

196/217. Irwin, Will. Abundance of 
Valor: Resistance, Survival and 
Liberation, 1944-45. Ballantine Books, 
NY, 2010. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, 
chapter notes, biblio, index, pp378, **the 
story of three of the JEDBURGH teams who 
parachuted into the Netherlands with Op 
Market Garden, vg cond, A$35. 

196/218. Macintyre, Ben. SAS Rogue 
Heroes: The Authorised Wartime 
History. Viking/Penguin, London, 2016. 
1st trade card cover ed, plates, maps, Roll 
of Honour of both 1SAS & 2SAS, a chart 
of all SAS operations, biblio, index, 
pp359, **at last, the official account of what 
these ruthless men got up to in the war 
against the Germans and Italians, riveting 
stuff,  new, A$42. 

196/219. Colebatch, Hal G.P. Australia’s 
Secret War: How Unionists Sabotaged 
Our Troops in World War 2. Quadrant 
Books, Sydney, 2016 (fp2013). Reprint, 
large 8vo in d/w, chapter notes, 
chronology, index, pp340, **to our eternal 
shame! A very bad element to our recent 
history, new, A$52.  
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